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On approval of the form of the standard audit file and the rules for its preparation

Unofficial translation

Order of the Minister of Finance of the Republic of Kazakhstan dated December 19, 2018 No.
1092. Registered with the Ministry of Justice of the Republic of Kazakhstan on December 21,
2018 No. 17991.

Unofficial translation

In compliance with paragraph 2 of Article 150 of the Code of the Republic of Kazakhstan
dated December 25, 2017 “On Taxes and Other Obligatory Payments to the Budget” (Tax
Code), I hereby ORDER :

1. To approve the attached:

1) form of the standard audit file according to Appendix 1 to this Order;

2) Rules for the preparation of the standard audit file according to Appendix 2 to this
Order;

2. Pursuant to the procedure established by the legislation, the Committee of State
Revenues of the Ministry of Finance of the Republic of Kazakhstan shall:

1) ensure state registration of this order with the Ministry of Justice of the Republic of
Kazakhstan;

2) within ten calendar days from the date of state registration of this order, send it in
Kazakh and Russian languages to the Republican State Enterprise on the Right of Economic
Management “Republican Center of Legal Information” of the Ministry of Justice of the
Republic of Kazakhstan for official publication and inclusion in the Reference Control Bank
of regulatory legal acts of the Republic of Kazakhstan,;

3) place this order on the website of the Ministry of Finance of the Republic of
Kazakhstan;

4) within ten working days after the state registration of this order with the Ministry of
Justice of the Republic of Kazakhstan, submit to the Department of Legal Service of the
Ministry of Finance of the Republic of Kazakhstan the information on the implementation of
measures provided by subparagraphs 1), 2) and 3) of this paragraph.

This Order shall be enforced on January 1, 2019 and shall be subject to official
publication.

Minister A. Smailov

Appendix 1 to order
Ne 1092 of the Minister of Finance
of the Republic ofKazakhstan
of December 19, 2018

Document form



Standard audit file (SAF-T)

Ne 1 level 2 level 3 level 4 level 5 level
1 2 3 4 5 6
1 3arojoBoK

(header)

Bepcus daiina
1.1 npoBepku (audit
file version)
Crpana ¢aiina
1.2 npoBepku (audit
file country)

Jlara co3manus
baitna

1.3 '
mpoBepku (audit
file data created)
HanmMenoBanue
TIPOU3BOIUTEIIS
MIPOTPaMMHOTO
1.4
obecnieueHus (
software
company name)
Wnentudukarop
MIPOTPaMMHOTO
1.5
obecrieueHus (
software id)
Bepcus
MIPOTPaMMHOTO
1.6 obecnieyeHus (
software version
)
1.7 Komnanus (
. company)
Peructpannonssiit
1.7.1 Homep (
registration
number)
1.7.2 HaumenoBanue (
name)
1.7.3 Anpec (address)
1.7.3.1 Topor (city)
1.7.3.2 ITouroBbIit HHACKC
(postal code)
1.7.4 KomnTakt (contact)
1.7.4.1 KonTakTHOE MTHIIO0

(contact person)

1.7.4.1.1 Nwms (first name)

6 level
7

7 level
8



1.7.4.1.2 Ipedpurc (Last

Name Prefix)
1.7.42 Tenedon (
Telephone)
Kox BamoTh
baitna
1.8 IPOBEPKH (
Default
Currency Code)
) Master
files
Cueta rnaBHOMI
2.1 kauru (general
ledger acounts)
2.1.1 Cuer (account)
2.1.1.1 I/II[CHTI/I(bI/IKaTOP
cuera (account id)
Omnucanue cyera (
2.1.1.2 account
description)
HaumenoBanue
cyera COTrJacHO
2.1.13 THUIIOBOMY ILIaHY
cuetoB (standard
account id)
Kareropus
2.1.14 prHl‘IPIPOBKPI (
Grouping
Category)
2.1.1.5 Kon rpynnnposm
(grouping code)
2.1.1.6 Tun  cuera (

account type)

Jlata co3maHus
2.1.1.7 cuera (Account
Creation Date)

JleGeToBBIM
GamaHC OTKPBITHA
(openning debit
balace)

2.1.1.8

Kpenurossrii
OamaHC OTKPBITHS
(openning credit
balance)

2.1.1.9

JleOeToBBIM
OanaHc 3aKpBITHS
(closing debit
balance)

2.1.1.10



2.1.1.11

2.2

2.2.1

2.2.1.1

2212

2213

2.2.13.1

22132

22133

22.134

22.13.5

2.2.13.6

22.1.3.7

2.2.1.3.8

2.2.139

2214

2.2.14.1

2.2.14.1.1

22.14.1.2

2.2.14.13

2.2.14.14

2.2.14.15

22.14.1.6

IMoxymarenu  (
customers)

IToxynarenp

customer)

Kpenurtossrii
OanaHC 3aKpBITHS
(closing credit
balance)

(

Peructpanuonnsrit
HoMep (registraton
number)

HaumenoBanue (
name )

Anpec (address)

HaumenoBanue
ynuiel - (street
name)

Howmep (number)

JlononHuTenbHBIC
neranu anpeca (
Additional
Address Detail)

Ctpoenue (
building)

Topogx (City)
ITouTtOoBBIN

uHgeke (postal
code)

Pernon (region)
Crpana (country)

Tun anppeca (
address type)

Konrakr (contact)

KonTtakTHoe 11110
(contact person)

HaunmenoBanue (

Title)

Nwms (First Name)
Wunnuanel (
Initials)

IIpedpurc (Last
Name Prefix)
damunusa (Last

Name)

OtuectBo (Birth
Name)



2.2.14.1.7

22.14.18

2.2.14.2

2.2.143

2.2.144

22.14.5

22.1.5

2.2.1.5.1

2.2.152

2.2.1.53

22154

22155

2.2.1.6

2.2.1.6.1

22.1.6.2

2.2.1.63

2.2.1.64

Hanorosas
peructparus (Tax
regisration)

bankoBckuii cuer
(Bank account)

IIpuBerctBue  (
Salutation)

IIpoune nanubIe (
Other Titles)

Tenedpon (
telephone)

dakc (fax)

ONeKTpOHHBIN
aznpec (email)

WnTtepNo caiit (
web site)

Howmep
HaJIO0TOBOM
peructparun  (
Tax Registration
Number)

Tun Hanora (Tax
type)
Hanorossiii

nomep (Tax
Number)

Hanorosas
opucaukuus  (
Tax Authority)

Jlata HaAIOrOoBOM
peructpamun  (
Tax Audit Date)

MexnyHapoaHbIi
HOMED
0aHKOBCKOTO
cuera (IBAN
Number)

Howmep
0aHKOBCKOTO
cuera (Bank
Account Number)

HaumenoBanue
BIajebIia
0aHKOBCKOT'O
cuera (Bank
Account Name)

Kon otnenenus
6anka (Sort Code

)



22.1.7

2218

2.2.1.9

2.2.1.10

2.2.1.11

2.2.1.12

2.2.1.13

23

2.3.1

23.1.1

23.1.2

23.1.3

2.3.13.1

23.132

2.3.133

23.134

2.3.1.35

MocTaBmmku  (
suppliers)

ITocTaBmuk

supplier)

Unentuduratop
MOKyTaTes (
customer id)

Nunukatop
CaMOBBICTABJICHUS
cuetoB (Self
billing indicator)

Unenrudurarop
cuera (Account ID

)

JleGeToBBIM
OaylaHC OTKPBITHUS
(openning debit
balace)

Kpenurossiii
GamaHC OTKPBITHA
(openning credit
balance)

JleGeToBHIM
OamaHC 3aKPBITUSL
(closing debit
balance)

Kpenurtossrii
OamaHC 3aKPBITUSL
(closing credit
balance)

PerucrpaunoHHbIi
HOMEp (registraton
number)

HaumenoBanue (

name )

Anpec (address)
HaumenoBanue
ynunel  (street
name)

Howmep (number)

JloToTHUTENEHBIC
netanmn anpeca (
Additional
Address Detail)

CrtpoeHnue (
building)

T'opox (City)



2.3.13.6

23.1.3.7
2.3.1.3.8

2.3.139

23.14

2.3.14.1

23.14.1.1

23.14.1.2

2.3.14.13

2.3.14.14

2.3.14.15

2.3.14.1.6

2.3.14.1.7

23.14.1.8

2.3.14.2

2.3.143

2.3.1.44

2.3.14.5

23.1.5

2.3.1.5.1

2.3.152

2.3.153

23.1.54

Konrakr (contact)

Hamorosas
peructpamus (Tax
regisration)

IlouToBHIH
uHgeke (postal
code)

Pernon (region)
Crpana (country)

Tun anppeca (
address type)

KonTtakTHoe nu1io
(contact person)

Tenedpon (
telephone)

daxc (fax)

OneKTPOHHBIN
azapec (email)

WnTepNo caiit (
web site)

Howmep
HaJIOTOBOM
peructpauun  (
Tax Registration
Number)

Tun nanora (Tax
type)
Hanoroserit

Homep (Tax
Number)

Hanorosas
opucaukuusg
Tax Authority)

HaunmenoBanue (
Title)

Nwms (First Name)
Munnuanel (
Initials)

IIpedpurc (Last
Name Prefix)

Last Name

OtuectBo (Birth
Name)

I[IpuBerctBue (
Salutation)

IIpoune nanusle (
Other Titles)



2.3.1.55

23.1.6

2.3.1.6.1

2.3.1.6.2

23.1.6.3

23.1.64

2.3.1.7

2.3.1.8

2.3.1.9

2.3.1.10

2.3.1.11

2.3.1.12

2.3.1.13

bankoBckuii cuer
(Bank account)

Unentuduxatop
IMOCTaBIIHKa (
supplier id)
Nupukatop
CaMOBEICTABJICHHS
cuetoB (Self
billing indicator)

Unentudurarop
cuera (Account ID

)

JleGeToBBI#
OanaHC OTKpBITUS
(openning debit
balace)

Kpenurossiii
OaylaHC OTKPBITHUS
(openning credit
balance)

JleGeToBBIM
OamaHC 3aKPBITUSL
(closing debit
balance)

KpenutoBsrit
OamaHC 3aKPBITUSL
(closing credit
balance)

Hata Hamorosoit
peructpamun  (
Tax Audit Date)

MexnyHapoaHbIi
HOMED
0aHKOBCKOTO
cuera (IBAN
Number)

Howmep
0aHKOBCKOTO
cuera (Bank
Account Number)

HanmenoBanme
BIajelbIa
0aHKOBCKOT'O
cuera (Bank
Account Name)

Koxn otnenenus
6anka (Sort Code

)



2.4

241

242

243

2.43.1

2432

2433

2434

2435

2.43.6

2.43.6.1

2.43.6.2

243.63

243.64

243.7
24338

2.5

2.5.1

252

2.6

Tabnuma

HajoroB (tax

table)
Tun Hamora (tax
type)
Onucanue
description)
Jetanu konxa
Hajora (tax code
details)

Tabnuma

eUHHUII

n3MepeHus (unit

of measure table

)
Ennunna
uzmepenust (Unit
Of Measure)
Onucanue
Description)

Tabnuna TuoB
aHanIHu3a (
Analisys type
table)

Kon namora (tax
code)

Hawanmpnas mata (
Effective Date)

Koneunast nmara (
Expiration Date)

Onwucanue (
description)

Hanorossrit
npoueHT  (tax
percentage)

Cymma nHanora (
Flat Tax Rate)

Cymma (Amount)

Kon BamoTer (
Currency Code)

CyMmMa B BatoTe
(Currency
Amount)

OOMeHHBIH Kypc)
Exchange Rate

Crpana (country)

Pernon (Region)



2.6.1

2.6.1.1

2.6.1.2

2.6.13

2.6.14

2.7

2.7.1

2.7.1.1

2.7.1.2

2.8

2.8.1

2.8.1.1

2.8.1.2

2.8.13

2.8.14

2.8.1.5

Tabnuna TuoB
IBYKEHUS
movement type
table)

IIpoayKThl
products)

(

(

3anucu TaOJIUIbI
TUTIOB aHamu3a (
analysis type table

entry)

3amnucu TaOIHUIIbI
TUIIOB JIBHXKCHHS (
movement type
table entry)

Iponyxr (product
)

Tun awnanmmza (
analysis type)

Omnucanue THUMA
aHaimza (analysis
type description)

Unentuduratop
THna axHamm3a (
analysis id)

Onucanue
uAeHTU()UKATOPA
Tuna a"amusa (
analysis  id
description)

Tun naewxeHus (
movement type)

Onwucanue (
description)

Kox mponykra (
product code)
Wnenrudurarop
TOBaphl /ycinyru (
Goods Services ID

)

I'pynna
NPOAYKTOB (
Product Group)
Onwucanue (
Description)

Kon TtoBapHoit
HOMEHKJATyphl  (
Product
Commodity Code)



2.8.1.6

2.8.1.7

2.8.1.8

2.8.1.9

2.8.1.10

2.8.1.11

2.8.1.11.1

2.8.1.11.2

29

29.1

292

293

294

2.9.5

2.9.6

2.9.7

2938

Ckuan (Physical

Stock)

Wnentudukarop
cKJlaza (
Stockhouse ID)

Unentudukarop
pacrmosoxxeHust  (
Location ID)

Kon mponykra (
Product Code)

Homep cueta
toBapa (Stock
Account No)

Tun mpomykra (
Product Type)

Craryc mpojaykTa
(Product Status)

Kox ToBapHoii
HOMEHKIATyphl  (
Stock Account
Commodity Code)

Wnentudukarop
Bragenbia (Owner
ID)

Kon mponykra (
Product Number
Code)

Meton omeHkH (
Valuation Method

)

BbazoBas egunuia
mmeperns (UOM
Base)

CrangaptHas
eIUuHUIa
mmeperns (UOM
Standard)

Koa¢pdunment
MepeBoia eIHHUI]
mmeperns (UOM
To UOM Base
Conversion Factor

)
Hauor (Tax)

Tun nanora (Tax
Type)
Kon Hanora (Tax
Code)



299

29.10

29.11

2.9.12

2.9.13

2.9.14

2.9.15

2.9.16

2.9.16.1

2.9.16.2

Brmagenprsr  (

2.1
0 Owners)

2.10.1

2.10.1.1

Cxnanckas
eqMHUIA
n3mepenns (UOM
Physical Stock)

Kosdpdpunuent
MEePEeBOIa CAUHUI]
n3mepenus (UOM
To UOM Base
Conversion Factor

)

Lena 3a egunuIly
(Unit Price)

KonnuecTtBo Ha
CKJIajie Ha Ha4yajo
nepuona (Opening
Stock Quantity)

CtomMocTh
TOBapoB Ha
CKJIaJlc Ha Hayayo
nepuonaa (Opening
Stock Value)

KosnnuecTtBo Ha
CKJIaJie Ha KOHEII
nepuona (Closing
Stock Quantity)

CtomMocTh
TOBapoB Ha
CKJIaJie Ha KOHEI]
nepuona (Closing

Stock Value)

XapaKTepUuCTUKH
toBapa (Stock
Characteristics)

Bnagenen (Owner

)

XapaKkTepuCTHKH
toBapa (Stock
Characteristic)

3HaueHHUE
XapaKTePUCTUKU
toBapa (Stock
Characteristic
Value)

PerucrpaunoHHbIi
HOMED (
registration

number)



2.10.1.2

2.10.1.3

2.10.1.3.1

2.10.1.3.2

2.10.1.3.3

2.10.1.3.4

2.10.1.3.5

2.10.1.3.6

2.10.1.3.7
2.10.1.3.8

2.10.1.3.9

2.10.1.4

2.10.1.4.1

2.10.14.1.1

2.10.1.4.1.2

2.10.1.4.1.3

2.10.1.4.1.4

2.10.1.4.1.5

2.10.1.4.1.6

2.10.1.4.1.7

2.10.1.4.1.8

2.10.1.4.2

2.10.1.4.3

2.10.1.4.4

2.10.1.4.5

HaumenoBanue (
name)

Anpec (address)

Konrakr (contact)

HaunmenoBanue
ynunbl  (street
name)

Howmep (number)

JIOIOIHUTEIBHEIE
netann anpeca (
Additional
Address Detail)

CrtpoeHnue (
building)

T'opox (City)

ITouTOoBBIN
nHAekc (postal
code)

Peruon (region)
Crpana (country)

Tun anpeca (
address type)

KonTtaxTHOE n1110
(contact person)

HanmenoBanme (
Title)

Wwms (First Name)
4859701970031 (
Initials)

Ipedurc (Last
Name Prefix)

Oamunusa (Last
Name)

OtuectBo (Birth
Name)

IIpuBerctBUE  (
Salutation)

[Ipoune manubIE (
Other Titles)

Tenedon (
telephone)

dakc (fax)

OJIeKTPOHHBIN
anpec (email)

WnrtepNo caiit (
web site)



2.10.1.5

2.10.1.5.1

2.10.1.5.2

2.10.1.5.3

2.10.1.5.4

2.10.1.5.5

2.10.1.6

2.10.1.6.1

2.10.1.6.2

2.10.1.6.3

2.10.1.6.4

2.10.1.7

2.10.1.8

2.11
2.11.1

2.11.1.1

AKTHUBHI (assets)

AxTuB (asset)

Hanorosas
peructpanus (Tax
regisration)

baHkoBckmii cuet
(Bank account)

Unentuduratop
Bnanensna (Owner
ID)

Wnenrudurarop
cueta (Account ID

)

Unentuduxatop
aktuBa (asset id)

Howmep
HaJIOTOBOH
peructpanuun  (
Tax Registration
Number)

Tun nanora (Tax
type)
HanmoroBerit

momep (Tax
Number)

Hanorosas
opucauknus  (
Tax Authority)

Jlata HamoroBoi
peructpanuun  (
Tax Audit Date)

MexxyHapOoAHBIH
HOMED
0aHKOBCKOTO
cueta (IBAN
Number)

Howmep
0aHKOBCKOT'O
cueta (Bank
Account Number)

HanmenoBanme
BlIazeabIa
0aHKOBCKOIO
cueta (Bank
Account Name)

Kon ormenenuns
6anka (Sort Code

)



2.11.1.2

2.11.1.3

2.11.1.4

2.11.1.4.1

2.11.1.4.2

2.11.1.43

2.11.1.4.3.1

2.11.1.43.2

2.11.1.433

2.11.1.434

2.11.1.4.3.5

2.11.1.4.3.6

2.11.1.43.7
2.11.1.4.3.8

2.11.1.4.3.9

2.11.1.5

2.11.1.6

2.11.1.7

2.11.1.8

2.11.1.8.1

2.11.1.8.1.1

Unentuduratop
cuera (account id)

OnucaHue (
description)
I[TocTaBmuk (
Supplier)
HaumenoBanue
nmocraBmuka  (
Supplier Name)
Wnentudukarop
mocraBmuka  (
Supplier ID)
Anpec (address)
HaumenoBanue
ynuisl  (street
name)
Howmep (number)
JononuurenbHbe
neranu anpeca (
Additional
Address Detail)
Crtpoenue (
building)
T'opox (City)
ITouToOBBI
nHaekc (postal
code)
Peruon (region)
Crpana (country)
Tun agpeca (
address type)
Jara 3akaza Ha
MOKYTKY (
Purchase Order
Date)
HaTa
npuobperenus  (
Date of
Acquisition)
Jata BBona (Start
Up Date)
OneHKH (
Valuations)
Onenka (
Valuation)

Tun oueHku
aktuBa (Asset
Valuation Type)



2.11.1.8.1.2

2.11.1.8.1.3

2.11.1.8.1.4

2.11.1.8.1.5

2.11.1.8.1.6

2.11.1.8.1.7

2.11.1.8.1.8

2.11.1.8.1.9

2.11.1.8.1.10

2.11.1.8.1.11

2.11.1.8.1.12

2.11.1.8.1.13

2.11.1.8.1.14

Knacc omenku (
Valuation Class)

3aTpaTtel  Ha
npuobpeTeHue u
MPOU3BOJICTBO Ha
Havajo nepuona (
Acquisition And
Production Costs
Begin)

3aTpaTel  Ha
nproOpeTeHne 1
MIPOM3BOJICTBO HA
KoHeI[ mepuoa (
Acquisition And
Production Costs
End)

HMuBectunnonnas
moaepxKa (
Investment
Support)

Cpok

HCIIOJIb30BaHHs B
rogax (Asset Life
Year)

Cpok
HCTIONB30BaHUs B
mecsmax (Asset
Life Month)

CroumocTh
aktuBa (Asset
Addition)

Ilepememenus (
Transfers)

Asset Disposal

banancoBas
CTOMMOCTh Ha
Havajo nepuona (
Book Value
Begin)

Meton
amoptm3anuu  (
Depreciation
Method)

IIpouent
amoptu3anuu  (
Depreciation
Percentage)

AmMopTru3anus 3a
nepuos (



2.11.1.8.1.15

2.11.1.8.1.16

2.11.1.8.1.16.1

2.11.1.8.1.16.2

2.11.1.8.1.17

2.11.1.8.1.18

3.1

32

33

34

34.1

General
ledger
entries

Uucino BxoaoB (
number of
entries)

CymMma 1o
nebery (total
debit)

CymMma 1o
Kkpenuty (total
credit)

Kypnan (
journal)
WNnentudukarop

)KypHana (journal

id)

Depreciation For
Period)

Ilepeonenka 3a
nepuo (
Appreciation For
Period)

YckopeHHas
amopTu3anus 3a
nmepuos (
Extraordinary
Depreciations For
Period)

Haxonnennas
amoprm3anust  (
Accumulated
Depreciation)

BamancoBas
CTOMMOCTh Ha
KOHeI[ mepuoa (
Book Value End)

MeTo;
yCKOpEE
aMOpTHU?
Extraorc
Depreci
Method)

VYckope!
amopTu3
nepuo;
Extraorc
Deprecic
Period)



342

343

344

344.1

3442

3443

3444

3445

3.4.4.6

3.4.4.7

3448

3449

3.4.4.10

3.44.11

3.4.4.12

3.4.4.13

344.14

3.4.4.14.1

3.4.4.14.2

34.4.143

3.4.4.143.1

Onucanue
description)
Tum (type)

Omnepanus
transaction)

Wnenrudurarop
onepauuu (
transaction id)

ITepuon (period)

l'og mnepuona (
period year)

Hata omeparun (
transaction date)

Unentuduratop
HCTOYHHUKA (
Source ID)

Tun omneparmuu (
Transaction Type)

Omnucanue (
description)

Unentuduratop
naptuu (Batch ID)

Jlata BBOma B
cucreMy (System
Entry Date)

Hata myOmukarwm
B TJIABHYIO KHUTY
(GL Posting Date)

Unentuduratop
MOKyTaTes (
Customer ID)

Unentudurarop
MOCTaBIIHUKA (
Supplier ID)

CucTeMHBIH
unentudukarop (
System ID)

Crpoka (line)

3amuch cTpoku (
record id)

Unentudukarop
cueta (account id

)

AHaauTUKa (
Analysis)

Tun ananuTuky (
analysis type)



3441432

344.1433

344144

3.4.4.145

3.4.4.14.6

3.4.4.14.7

3.4.4.14.8

3.4.4.149

3.4.4.14.9.1

3.4.4.149.2

34.4.1493

3441494

3.4.4.14.10

3.4.4.14.10.1

3.4.4.14.10.2

3.4.4.14.10.3

3.44.14.104

344.14.11

344.14.11.1

Unentudukarop

aHAJIUTUKHU (
analysis ID)
CymmMma
aHAJIMTUKHU (

analysis amount)

Hara npuzHanus (
Value Date)

Unentudukarop
MEPBUYIHOTO
JOKyMEHTa (
Source Document
ID)

Unentudukarop
MOKyHaTes (
Customer ID)

Wnentudukarop
noctaBmuka  (
Supplier ID)

Onucanue (
Description)

Cymma o nebery
(Debit Amount)

Cymma (Amount)

Konx BamroTer (
Currency Code)

CyMMa B BajioTe
(Currency
Amount)

OOMeHHBIH KypC)
Exchange Rate

Cymma 1o
kpenuty (Credit

Amount)
Cymma (Amount)
Koxa BamroThl (
Currency Code)
CyMMa B BajIoTe
(Currency
Amount)
OOMeHHBIH KypC)
Exchange Rate

Hanorosas

nHpopManms (tax

information)

Tun Hamora (tax
type)



344.14.11.2

344.14.11.3

344.14.11.4

34.4.14.115

3.4.4.14.11.6

3.4.4.14.11.6.1

34.4.14.11.6.2

344.14.11.6.3

34.4.14.11.6.4

3.4.4.14.11.7

34.4.14.11.8

Source
documents

4.1

4.1.1

4.14.1

Ucxopnsmue
cueTa-(haKTypbl
(sales invoices)

Yucno BX0omoB (
number of entries)

Hroro o nebery (
total debit)

Hroro no xpeaury
(total credit)

Cuer-daxrypa (
invoice)

cuera-paKkTypsl

Kopn namora (tax
code)

IIpouenTtHas
cTaBKa Hajora (
tax percentage)

Hamnorosas 6a3a (
tax base)

Onucanue
HAJIOTOBOU 0a3Hl (
tax base
description)

Cymma nHanora (
tax amount)

Onucanue
HaJIOTOBOH
nerotel  (Tax
Exemption
Reason)

ITepuon
HaJIOTOBOM
nexmaparmu (Tax
Declaration
Period)

Cymma (
Kon Ba

Currency

Cymma ¥
(Curren
Amount’

OOMeHH
Exchang



4.1.42

4.1.4.2.1

41422

41423

4.14.23.1

414232

4.14.233

414234

414235

4.14.23.6

4.1.423.7
4.1423.8

4.14239

4.143

4.143.1

41432

4.1433

4.14.33.1

4.143.3.2

414333

414334

414335

Wudopmanus o
noKyrmarese
customer info)

Wudopmanus o
MOCTAaBIIHUKE
Supplier Info)

(

(

Wnentudukarop
MMOKyHaTes (
customer id)

HammenoBanue (
name)

Anpec (address)

HaunmenoBanue
ynuisl  (street
name)

Howmep (number)

JlomoTHUTENbHEIS
neranu anpeca (
Additional
Address Detail)

CtpoeHue (
building)

Topox (City)

ITouToBHIH
uHgekc (postal
code)

Pernon (region)
Crpana (country)

Tun anpeca (
address type)

Wnentudukarop
noctaBmuka  (
Supplier ID)

HammenoBanue (
name)

Anpec (address)

HaunmenoBanue
ynunel  (street
name)

Howmep (number)

JomnonHurenbHbIe
neranu anpeca (
Additional
Address Detail)

CtpoeHue (
building)

T'opon (City)



4.143.3.6

4.1433.7
414338

4.1.43.39

4.144

4.1.45

4.14.6

4.1.4.7

4.1.4.8

4.14.9

4.1.4.10

4.1.4.10.1

4.1.4.10.2

4.1.4.10.3

4.1.4.104

4.1.4.10.5

4.1.4.10.6

4.1.4.10.6.1

4.1.4.10.6.2

Unentuduxatop
cueta (Account ID

)

Howmep
CTPYKTYpPHOTO
monapasfaeneHus  (
branch store
number)

[epuon (period)
I[Mepwon roxm (
period year)
HdarTa

cdera-pakTypsl (
invoice date)

Twun
cuera-paxtypsr (
invoice type)
Otnpasieno (Ship
To)

Unentudukarop
MIOCTaBKH (
Delivery ID)

Hara gocraBku (
Delivery Date)

Unentndukarop
cKIajga (
Stockhouse ID)

Unentudukarop
MECTOIOJIOKCHHS
(Location ID)

VHUKaTbHBIA
HOMED
HaknagHoi (UCR

)
Anpec (Address)

ITouToBEIN
uHAeke (postal
code)

PeruoH (region)
Crpana (country)

Tun anpeca (
address type)

HaunmenoBanue
ynuisl  (street
name)

Howmep (number)

JlommoTHUTENbHEIS
neranu anpeca (



4.1.4.10.6.3

4.1.4.10.6.4

4.1.4.10.6.5

4.1.4.10.6.6

4.1.4.10.6.7
4.1.4.10.6.8

4.1.4.10.6.9

4.14.11

4.1.4.11.1

4.14.11.2

4.14.11.3

4.14.114

4.1.4.11.5

4.1.4.11.6

4.14.11.6.1

4.14.11.6.2

4.14.11.6.3

4.14.11.6.4

4.1.4.11.6.5

4.14.11.6.6

4.14.11.6.7
4.14.11.6.8

HocraBieno u3 (
Ship From)

Wnentndukarop
JOCTaBKH (
Delivery ID)

Jarta moctaBku (
Delivery Date)

Unentudukarop
cKJIaga (
Stockhouse ID)

Wnentudukarop
MECTOIIOIOKEHHS
(Location ID)

Y HUKaNbHBIA
HOMED
naknagHoit (UCR

)
Anpec (Address)

Additional
Address Detail)

Crtpoenue (
building)

T'opon (City)
IlouToBHIH

ungeke (postal
code)

Pernon (region)
Crpana (country)

Tun agpeca (
address type)

HaumenoBanue
yaunbl  (street
name)

Howmep (number)

JlonomHUTENbHEIE
neranu anpeca (
Additional
Address Detail)

Crtpoenue (
building)

Topox (City)

ITouToBHIH
ungeke (postal
code)

Pernon (region)

Crpana (country)



4.14.11.6.9

4.1.4.12

4.14.13

4.1.4.14

4.14.15

4.1.4.16

4.1.4.17

4.1.4.18

4.14.19

4.1.4.20

4.1.4.20.1

4.1.4.20.2

4.1.4.20.3

4.1.4.20.3.1

4.1.4.20.3.2

4.1.4.20.3.3

4.14.20.3.3.1

4.1.4.20.3.3.2

4.1.420.3.33

YcnoBus onmatsl (
payment terms)

Wnpukatop
CaMOBBICTABIICHHS
cueroB (self biling
indicator)

Unentuduxatop
HCTOYHHKA (Source
id)

Jata myOmukarym
B TJIABHYIO KHHTY
(gl posting date)

Wnenrudurarop
naptuu (Batch ID)

CucrtemMHBIH
uneaTudurarop (
system id)

Unentuduratop
TpaH3aKIUH (
Transaction ID)

Homepa
KBUTaHIIUH (
Receipt Numbers)

Crpoka (line)

Wnentudukarop
cyeta (Account

AHaIIUTHUKHU

Tun anpeca (
address type)

Homep ctpoxu (
Line Number)

(

Tun ananutuxy (
analysis type)

Wnentudukarop
AHATUTUKHU (
analysis ID)

CymmMma
AHAITUTUKHU (
analysis amount)

Cymma (
Kong Ba

Currency

Cymma ¥
(Curren
Amount



4.14.203.3.4

4.14.204

4.1.4.20.4.1

4.1.4.20.4.2

4.1.4.20.5

4.1.4.20.5.1

4.1.4.20.5.2

4.1.4.20.5.3

4.1.4.20.5.4

4.1.4.20.5.5

4.1.4.20.5.6

4.1.4.20.5.6.1

4.1.4.20.5.6.2

4.1.4.20.5.6.3

4.1.4.20.5.6.4

4.1.4.20.5.6.5

4.1.4.20.5.6.6

4.1.4.20.5.6.7
4.1.4.20.5.6.8

4.1.4.20.5.6.9

4.1.4.20.6

Ccpuika Ha 3aka3
(Order
References)

OtnpaBieno  (

Ship To)

HoctaBieHo u3 (
Ship From)

Homep 3akaza (
Originating ON)

Hara 3akaza (
Order Date)

Unentudukarop
MOCTaBKH (
Delivery ID)

Jata mocraBku (
Delivery Date)

Wnentudukarop
cKiamga (
Stockhouse ID)

Unentudukarop
MECTOIOJIOKEHHS
(Location ID)

Y HUKaNbHBIA
CCBUIOYHBIHA
romep (UCR)

Anpec (Address)

OO0meHH
Exchang

Haumen
VITUIBI
name)

Howmep (

JomonHi
JeTanu

Additio
Address
Crtpoen
building
T'opon (¢
ITouToB

HHJICKC
code)

Peruon (
CrpaHa (

Tun a,
address t



4.1.4.20.6.1

4.1.4.20.6.2

4.1.4.20.6.3

4.1.4.20.6.4

4.1.4.20.6.5

4.1.4.20.6.6

4.1.4.20.6.6.1

4.1.4.20.6.6.2

4.1.4.20.6.6.3

4.1.4.20.6.6.4

4.1.4.20.6.6.5

4.1.4.20.6.6.6

4.1.4.20.6.6.7
4.1.4.20.6.6.8

4.1.4.20.6.6.9

4.1.4.20.7

4.1.4.20.8

4.1.4.20.9

4.1.4.20.10

4.1.4.20.10.1

Unentudukarop
IIOCTAaBKH (
Delivery ID)
Jarta mocrtaBku (
Delivery Date)
Unentudukarop
cKama (
Stockhouse ID)
Unentudukarop
MECTOIOJIOKCHHUS
(Location ID)
YHUKaIbHBIN
CCBUIOYHBIHN
womep (UCR)
Anpec (Address)

Unentudukarop

TOBapHI / yCIyTH (

Goods Services

ID)

Kox mpoaykra (

Product Code)

Onucanue

NIPOAYKTa (

Product

Description)

JocTaBKa (

Delivery)
Ccpinka Ha
nepemMenieHne  (

Haumen
YIULIBI
name)

Howmep (

JomosHi
JleTamu

Additio
Address
CrtpoeH
building
T'opox (¢
ITouToB

HWHIEKC
code)

Peruon (
CrpaHa (

Tun a,
address t



4.1.4.20.10.2

4.1.4.20.10.3

4.1.4.20.10.3.1
4.1.4.20.10.3.2

4.1.4.20.11

4.1.4.20.12

4.1.4.20.13

4.1.4.20.14

4.1.4.20.15

4.1.4.20.16

4.1.4.20.16.1

4.1.4.20.16.1.1

4.1.4.20.16.1.2

4.1.4.20.17

4.1.4.20.18

4.1.4.20.18.1

4.1.4.20.18.2

4.1.4.20.18.3

Movement
Reference)

Hata mocrtaBku (
Delivery Date)

Ilepuon
TOCTaBKH (
Delivery Period)

C (From
ITo (To I

KonuuectBo  (
Quantity)
Enununa
U3MEpEeHUs 10
cuery-¢pakrype (
Invoice UOM)
Kosdpdumnuent
NepeBo/ia eANHHIL
HU3MEpEHUS (
UOM To UOM
Base Conversion
Factor)

Ilena 3a exuHuLy
(Unit Price)

HaTa
BO3HHKHOBEHHUS
HaJIOTOBOTO
o0Os3arenbcTBa  (
Tax Point Date)

CchlIKH (
References)

Koppexruposka (
Credit Note)

CCHIIK:
Referenc

Ipuuut
Reason)

Onucanue (
Description)

CymMma 1o cTpoke
cyera-pakTypsl (
Invoice Line
Amount)

Cymma (Amount)

Kox BamroTher (
Currency Code)

CyMMa B BajioTe
(Currency
Amount)



4.1.4.20.18.4

4.1.4.20.19

4.1.4.20.20

4.1.4.20.20.1

4.1.4.20.20.2

4.1.4.20.20.3

4.1.4.20.20.4

4.1.4.20.21

4.1.4.20.21.1

4.1.420.21.2

4.1.4.20.21.3

4.1.420.21.4

4.1.4.20.21.5

4.1.4.20.21.6

4.1.4.20.21.6.1

4.1.4.20.21.6.2

4.1.4.20.21.6.3

4.14.20.21.6.4

4.1.420.21.7

Wuaukarop nebet
/xpenut (Debit
Credit Indicator)

Cymma 3arpat Ha
TPAHCIIOPTHPOBKY
(Shipping Costs
Amount)

Hanorosas
nHpopmarums (tax
information)

OOMeHHBIH KypC)
Exchange Rate

Cymma (Amount)

Kon BamoTel (
Currency Code)

CymMma B BamoTe
(Currency
Amount)

OOMeHHBIH Kypc)
Exchange Rate

Tun Hanora (tax
type)
Kon namora (tax
code)

IIpouenTHas
cTaBKa Hajora (
tax percentage)

Hamorosas 6a3a (
tax base)

Onucanue
HAJIOTOBOU 0a3Hl (
tax base
description)

Cymma nHanora (
tax amount)

Onucanue
HaJIOTOBOH
nerotel  (Tax
Exemption
Reason)

Cymma (
Kon Ba

Currency

Cymma ¥
(Curren
Amount’

OOMeHH
Exchang



4.1.420.21.8

4.1.4.21

4.14.21.1

4.1.421.2

4.14.21.2.1

4.14.21.2.2

4.14.21.23

4142124

4.14.21.3

4.14.21.4

4.1.4.22

4.1.4.22.1

4.1.422.1.1

4.1.422.1.2

4.14.22.13

4.1.422.1.4

4.14.22.15

4.14.22.1.6

4.14.2.1.6.1

Pacuer

Settlement)

UTtorm

JIOKYMEHTOB
Document Totals)

ITepuon
HaJIOTOBOH
nexmaparmmn (Tax

Declaration
Period)
(

Cxugka mpu

pacueTe (

Settlement

Discount)

CymmMma pacuera (

Settlement

Amount)
Cymma (Amount)
Kon BamoTer (
Currency Code)
CymMma B BamoTe
(Currency
Amount)

OOMeHHBIH KypC)
Exchange Rate

Jara pacuera (
Settlement Date)

MexaHusm
pacueta (Payment
Mechanism)

(

Hanorosas
nHpopMmarms (tax
information)

Tun Hanora (tax
type)

Kox namora (tax
code)

IIpouenrtHas
cTaBKa Hajora (
tax percentage)

Hamorosas 6a3a (
tax base)

Onucanue
HAaJIOTOBOM 0a3bI (
tax base
description)

Cymma Hanora (
tax amount)

Cymma (



4.14.22.1.6.2

4.14.22.1.6.3

4.14.22.1.6.4

4.1.4.22.1.7

4.1.4.22.1.8

4.1.422.2

4.14.22.3

4.1.4224

4.2

4.2.1

4.2.2

423

424

4.2.4.1

4.24.2

42421

42422

42423

Bxogsamue
cuera-paKTypsl
(Purchase
Invoices)

Uucno BxomoB (
number of entries)

Hroro no nebdety (
total debit)

Htoro no kpeaury
(total credit)

Cuer-daxrypa (
invoice)

Onucanue
HaJIOTOBOM
(Tax
Exemption
Reason)

JBbTOThI

ITepuon
HaJIOTOBOM
nexmaparmn (Tax
Declaration
Period)

Cymma 3atpar Ha
MepeBO3Ky (
Shipping Costs
Amount Total)

UYucras cymma (
Net Total)

Ob6mas cymma (
Gross Total)

Howmep
cyera-hakTypsr (
invoice no)

Nudopmamnus o
MOKyTaTese (

customer info)

Unentudukarop
MOKyHaTes (
customer id)

HaumenoBanue (
name)

Anpec (address)

Kon Ba
Currency

CymmMma ¥
(Curren
Amount

O6menH
Exchang



424231

424232

424233

424234

424235

424236

424237
424238

424239

4243

42431

42432

42433

424331

424332

424333

424334

424335

4.2.433.6

424337
424338

424339

Nuadopmanus o
MOCTaBIIHKE
Supplier Info)

(

Unentudukarop

MOCTABIIUKA
Supplier ID)

HaumenoBanue (

name)

Anpec (address)

HaunmenoBanue
ynuisl  (street
name)

Howmep (number)

JIOoIHUTE IBHEIE
netanmn anpeca (
Additional
Address Detail)

CtpoeHue (
building)

T'opox (City)

ITouToBEIN
nHAeke (postal
code)

Peruon (region)
Crpaga (country)

Tun anpeca (
address type)

HaumenoBanue
ynmuusl - (street
name)

Howmep (number)

JlomoTHATEIbHBIC
netanmu anpeca (
Additional
Address Detail)

Crpoenue (
building)

T'opox (City)

ITouToBEIN
uHAeke (postal
code)

Peruon (region)
Crpana (country)

Tun anpeca (
address type)



4244

4245

4.2.4.6

4.2.4.7

42438

4249

4.2.4.10

4.2.4.10.1

4.2.4.10.2

4.2.4.10.3

4.24.104

4.2.4.10.5

4.2.4.10.6

4.2.4.10.6.1

4.2.4.10.6.2

4.2.4.10.6.3

4.2.4.10.6.4

4.2.4.10.6.5

Unentudurarop
cuera (Account ID

)

Howmep
CTPYKTYPHOTO
noapaszaeneHus (
branch store
number)

Iepuon (period)
[epuon rom (
period year)

JdaTa
cuera-paktypsr  (
invoice date)

Twun
cuera-paktypsr  (
invoice type)

Otnpasieno (Ship
To)

Unentudukarop
JOCTaBKH (
Delivery ID)

Harta mocraBku (
Delivery Date)

Unentudukarop
cKJajga (
Stockhouse ID)

Unentudukarop
MECTOIIOI0KEHUS
(Location ID)

VYHUKaIbHBIN
HOMED
HaknagHoit (UCR

)
Anpec (Address)

HaumenoBanue
ynunsl  (street
name)

Howmep (number)

JlomoTHATEIbHBIC
netanmu anpeca (
Additional
Address Detail)

Crtpoenue (
building)

T'opox (City)



4.2.4.10.6.6

4.2.4.10.6.7
4.2.4.10.6.8

4.2.4.10.6.9

4.2.4.11

42.4.11.1

424112

424113

424114

4.2.4.11.5

4.2.4.11.6

4.24.11.6.1

4.24.11.6.2

4.24.11.6.3

4.24.11.6.4

4.2.4.11.6.5

4.2.4.11.6.6

4.2.4.11.6.7
4.2.4.11.6.8

4.2.4.11.6.9

4.2.4.12

4.2.4.13

HocraBineno u3 (
Ship From)

YcnoBus omnats (
payment terms)

Nunukatop
CaMOBBICTABJICHUS

Unentudukarop
JOCTaBKH (
Delivery ID)

Harta mocraBku (
Delivery Date)

Unentudukarop
cKlazga (
Stockhouse ID)

Wnentudukarop
MECTOIIOI0KEHUS
(Location ID)

YHUKaNbHBIA
HOMED
naknagHoit (UCR

)
Anpec (Address)

ITouToBHIH
uHgeke (postal
code)

Pernon (region)
Crpana (country)

Tun agpeca (
address type)

Haumenosanue
ynmuusl - (street
name)

Howmep (number)

JononuurenbHbe
neranu anpeca (
Additional
Address Detail)

CtpoeHue (
building)

T'opox (City)

ITouToBEIH
uHgeke (postal
code)

Peruon (region)
Crpana (country)

Tun agpeca (
address type)



4.2.4.14

4.2.4.15

4.2.4.16

4.2.4.17

4.2.4.18

4.2.4.19

4.2.4.20

4.2.4.20.1

4.2.420.2

4.2.4.20.3

4.2.4.20.3.1

4.2.4203.2

4.24.20.3.3

4.2.4.203.3.1

4.2.4.203.3.2

4.2.4.20.3.33

4.2.4.203.3.4

4.24.204

4.2.420.4.1

cuetoB (self biling
indicator)

Wnenrudurarop
HCTOYHUKA (source
id)

Hata myOmukarm
B TJIABHYIO KHUTY
(gl posting date)

Unentuduxatop
naptuu (Batch ID)

CucTteMHBIHI
unentudukarop (
system id)
Unentuduxatop
TpaH3aKIUH (
Transaction ID)
Howmepa

KBUTAHITUH (
Receipt Numbers)

Crpoxka (line)

Homep ctpoxm (
Line Number)

Unentudukarop
cueta (Account
ID)

AHaTUTHKHI (
Analysis)

Tun ananutuku (
analysis type)

Unentudukarop
AHAITUTHUKHU (
analysis ID)
CymmMma
aHAJIMTUKHU (

analysis amount)

Cchulka Ha 3aKa3
(Order
References)

Homep 3akaza (
Originating ON)

Cymma (
Kon Ba

Currency

Cymma ¥
(Curren
Amount’

OOMeHH
Exchang



4.2.4.20.4.2

4.2.4.20.5

4.2.4.20.5.1

4.2.4.20.5.2

4.2.4.20.5.3

4.2.4.20.5.4

4.2.420.5.5

4.2.4.20.5.6

4.2.4.20.5.6.1

4.2.4.20.5.6.2

4.2.420.5.6.3

4.2.4.20.5.6.4

4.2.4.20.5.6.5

4.2.4.20.5.6.6

4.2.4.20.5.6.7
4.2.4.20.5.6.8

4.2.4.20.5.6.9

4.2.4.20.6

4.2.4.20.6.1

4.2.4.20.6.2

4.2.4.20.6.3

OTtmnpaBieHo
Ship To)

(

HoctaBieHo u3 (

Ship From)

Hara 3akasa
Order Date)

Unentudukarop

MOCTaBKHU
Delivery ID)

(

(

Jata mocraBku (

Delivery Date)

Wnenrudukarop

cKiaga
Stockhouse ID)

Wnentudukarop

(

MCECTOIIOJIOXKCHUA

(Location ID)

YHUKaIbHBIA
CCBUIOYHBIHA

romep (UCR)

Anpec (Address)

Unentudukarop

MOCTaBKHU
Delivery ID)

(

Jata mocraBku (

Delivery Date)

Wnentudukarop

cKiaga
Stockhouse ID)

(

Haumen
VITUIIBI
name)

Howmep (.

JomonHi
JeTanu

Additio
Address
CtpoeH
building
T'opon (¢
ITouToB

HHIIEKC
code)

Peruon (
Crpana (

Tun a,
address t



4.2.4.20.6.4

4.2.4.20.6.5

4.2.4.20.6.6

4.2.4.20.6.6.1

4.2.4.20.6.6.2

4.2.4.20.6.6.3

4.2.4.20.6.6.4

4.2.4.20.6.6.5

4.2.4.20.6.6.6

4.2.4.20.6.6.7
4.2.4.20.6.6.8

4.2.420.6.6.9

4.2.4.20.7

4.2.4.20.8

4.2.4.209

4.2.4.20.10

4.2.4.20.10.1

4.2.4.20.10.2

4.2.4.20.10.3

4.2.4.20.10.3.1
4.2.4.20.10.3.2

Unentudukarop
MECTOIOI0KEHHUS
(Location ID)

YHUKaNbHBIN
CCBIJIOYHBIHT

womep (UCR)
Anpec (Address)

Haumen
YIUIIBI
name)

Howmep (

JlomnouHi
JleTamu

Additio
Address
CrtpoeH
building
Topox (¢
ITouToB

HWHIEKC
code)

Peruon (
CrpaHa (

Tuno a,
address t

Unentudukarop
TOBapHI / ycIyTH (
Goods Services
ID)

Kon mpoamykra (
Product Code)
Omnucanue
NPOAYKTa (
Product
Description)

JlocTaBKa (
Delivery)

Ccolmka Ha
nepemMenieHne  (
Movement
Reference)

Hata pocrtaBku (
Delivery Date)

Ilepuon
JOCTaBKH (
Delivery Period)

C (From
ITo (To 1



4.2.420.11

4.2.4.20.12

4.2.4.20.13

4.2.4.20.14

4.2.4.20.15

4.2.4.20.16

4.2.4.20.16.1

4.2.4.20.16.1.1

4.2.4.20.16.1.2

4.2.4.20.17

4.2.420.18

4.2.4.20.18.1

4.2.4.20.18.2

4.2.4.20.18.3

4.2.4.20.18.4

4.2.4.20.19

4.2.4.20.20

4.2.4.20.20.1

KomuuectBo  (
Quantity)
Enununa
U3MEpEHUs 10
cuery-¢pakrype (
Invoice UOM)
Kosdpdumnuent
NepeBoia eANHHIL
U3MEpEHUs (
UOM To UOM
Base Conversion
Factor)

Llena 3a enuHuIy
(Unit Price)

HdarTa
BO3HUKHOBEHUS
HaJIOTOBOTO
obsi3arenbcTBa  (
Tax Point Date)

CchlIkHn (
References)

Koppexruposka (
Credit Note)

CCHBIIK:
Referenc

IIpuuut
Reason)

Onucanue (
Description)

CymMma 1o cTpoke
cyera-(pakTypsl (
Invoice Line
Amount)

Cymma (Amount)

Kon BamoTel (
Currency Code)

CymMma B BamoTe
(Currency
Amount)

OOMeHHBIH Kypc)
Exchange Rate

Wuaukarop nebet
/xpenut (Debit
Credit Indicator)
Cymma 3arpat Ha
TPAHCIIOPTHPOBKY
(Shipping Costs
Amount)

Cymma (Amount)



4.2.4.20.20.2

4.2.4.20.20.3

4.2.4.20.20.4

4.2.420.21

4.2.4.20.21.1

4.2.420.21.2

4.2.4.20.21.3

4.2.420.21.4

4.2.4.20.21.5

4.2.4.20.21.6
4.2.4.20.21.6.1

4.2.4.20.21.6.2

4.2.4.20.21.6.3

4.2.420.21.6.4

4.2.4.20.21.7

4.24.20.21.8

Pacuer

42421
Settlement)

4.2.421.1

Hanorosas
nHpopmMarms (tax
information)

Cxkugka 1npu
pacudete (
Settlement
Discount)

Kon Bamworer (
Currency Code)

CyMMa B BajIioTe
(Currency
Amount)

OOMeHHBIH KypC)
Exchange Rate

Tun nHamora (tax
type)
Kon nHamora (tax
code)

IIpouenrtunas
cTtaBka Hajora (
tax percentage)

Hamnorosas 6a3a (
tax base)

Omnucanue
HaJIOTOBOM 0a3bI (
tax base
description)

Cymma Hanora (
tax amount)

Onucanue
HaJIOTOBOM
(Tax
Exemption
Reason)

JIBT OThI

Ilepuon
HaJIOTOBOM
nexmaparyn (Tax
Declaration
Period)

Cymma (
Kong Ba

Currency

CyMmmMa ¥
(Curren
Amount

O6menH
Exchang



424212

4242121

4242122

4242123

4242124

424213

424214

4.2.4.22

4.2.4.22.1

4.2422.1.1

4242212

4.24.22.13

4242214

4.2422.1.5

4.2.4.22.1.6

4.24.22.1.6.1

4.24.22.1.6.2

4.24.22.1.6.3

4.24.22.1.6.4

UTtorm
JTOKYMEHTOB
Document Totals)

CymmMma pacuera (
Settlement
Amount)

Cymma (Amount)

Koa BamroThl (
Currency Code)

CyMMa B BajIoTe
(Currency
Amount)

OOMeHHBIH KypC)
Exchange Rate

Hata pacuera (

Settlement Date)

MexaHu3m

pacuera (Payment

Mechanism)

Hanorosas

nHpOpMALIHI

utoro (Tax

Information

Totals)
Tun Hajora (tax
type)
Kon namora (tax
code)
IIpouenTtHas

cTaBka Hajora (
tax percentage)

Hamnorosas 6a3a (
tax base)

Onucanue
HaJIOTOBOM 0a3kbI (
tax base
description)

Cymma nHamora (
tax amount)

Cymma (
Kon Ba

Currency

Cymma ¥
(Curren
Amount’

OObmenH
Exchang



Onucaunue

4242217 ToroRoi
aerorsel  (Tax
Exemption
Reason)
ITepuon
HaJI0roBOH
424.22.1.8 nexnaparmn (Tax
Declaration
Period)
Cymma 3atpat Ha
424222 Hepegosxy (
Shipping Costs
Amount Total)
Yucrast cymma (
424223 N o
Obmaa cymma (
424224
Gross Total)
43 IMnarexn (
Payments)
431 Yucno BXO,Z[O.B (
number of entries)
432 Uroro n(') nebery (
total debit)
433 Hroro no .erIlI/ITy
(total credit)
434 [Tnarex (Payment
)
Homep
43.4.1 IJIaTEXKHOI0
JTOKYMEHTA (
Payment Ref No)
4342 Iepuon (period)
4343 epuon  ron  (
period year)
Unentudurarop
4344 TpaH3aKIUU (
Transaction ID)
4345 Mara Tpa§3aKunn
(Transaction Date)
4346 Meton mmarexa (
Payment Method)
43.4.7 Omnucanne (
Description)
43.4.8 Wnentuduxarop
naptuu (Batch ID)

4349



4.3.4.10

43.4.11

434.11.1

434.11.2

434.113

434.11.4

434.11.4.1

434.11.4.2

4341143

434.11.43.1

434.11.43.2

43411433

43411434

434.11.5

4.3.4.11.6

434.11.7

434.11.8

CHucTEeMHBIN

unentudukarop (

system id)

Wnenrudurarop

HNCTOYHHKA
Source ID)

Crpoka (Line)

Homep ctpoxu (
Line Number)

Unentudukarop
MIEPBUIHOTO
JOKYMEHTa (
Source Document
ID)

Unentudukarop
cuera (Account
ID)

AHaTUTUKHN (
Analysis)

Tun anamutuxy (
analysis type)

Wnentudukarop
AHAJUTUKHU (
analysis ID)

CymmMma
AHAITUTUKHU (
analysis amount)

Unentudukarop
MMOKyTaTes (
Customer ID)

Unentudukarop
mocraBmuka  (
Supplier ID)

Harta
BO3HHKHOBCHHSI
HaJIOTOBOTO
o0s3arenbeTBa  (
Tax Point Date)

Onucanue (
Description)

Cymma (
Kong Ba

Currency

CyMmmMa £
(Curren
Amount

O6meHH
Exchang



43.4.11.9

4.3.4.11.10

4.3.4.11.10.1

4.3.4.11.10.2

4.3.4.11.10.3

43.4.11.104

434.11.11

43.4.11.11.1

434.11.11.2

434.11.11.3

434.11.114

434.11.11.5

434.11.11.6

434.11.11.6.1

434.11.11.6.2

434.11.11.6.3

434.11.11.64

43.4.11.11.7

WNupukarop neder
/xpenut (Debit
Credit Indicator)

CymMma 1o cTpoke
maaTexa (
Payment Line
Amount)

Hamnorosas
nHpopMarms (tax
information)

Cymma (Amount)

Kon BamoTel (
Currency Code)

Cymma B BamoTe
(Currency
Amount)

OOMeHHBIH KypC)
Exchange Rate

Tumn nHamora (tax
type)
Kon namora (tax
code)

IIpouenrtHas
cTaBKa Hajnora (
tax percentage)

Hamnorosas 6a3a (
tax base)

Onucanue
HaJIOrOoBOM 0a3sbI (
tax base
description)

Cymma Hanora (
tax amount)

OnucaHue
HaJIOTOBOH
nproTel  (Tax
Exemption
Reason)

ITepuon
HaJIOTOBOH
nexmaparmn (Tax

Cymma (
Kon Ba

Currency

CymmMma ¥
(Curren
Amount

O6meHH
Exchang



434.11.11.8

4.3.4.12

434.12.1

4.3.4.12.2

434.12.2.1

434.12.2.2

434.12.23

43.4.12.2.4

434.123

434.12.4

4.3.4.13

4.3.4.13.1

434.13.1.1

43.4.13.1.2

434.13.13

434.13.14

43.4.13.1.5

4.3.4.13.1.6

4.3.4.13.1.6.1

Pacuer
Settlement)

UTtorm
JOKYMEHTOB
Document Totals)

Declaration

Period)
(

Cxkunka npu

pacuere (

Settlement

Discount)

CymmMma pacuera (

Settlement

Amount)
Cymma (Amount)
Kox BamroThel (
Currency Code)
CyMMa B BajtoTe
(Currency
Amount)

OOMeHHBIH KypC)
Exchange Rate

Harta pacuera (

Settlement Date)

MexaHnusm

pacyera (Payment

Mechanism)

(

Hanorosas

nHpOpMAIU,

utorn (Tax

Information

Totals)
Tun Hanora (tax
type)
Kon namora (tax
code)
IIpouenTHas

cTaBKa Hajora (
tax percentage)

Hamorosas 6a3a (
tax base)

OnucaHue
HAJIOTOBOU 0a3Hl (
tax base
description)

Cymma nHanora (
tax amount)

Cymma (



4.3.4.13.1.6.2

4.3.4.13.1.6.3

434.13.1.6.4

4.3.4.13.1.7

4.3.4.13.1.8

4.3.4.13.2

4.3.4.133

4.4

4.4.1

442

443

444

4.4.4.1

4442

JIBuxxeHue
TOBapoB (
Movement Of
Goods)

UYucras cymma (

Net Total)

Ob6mas cymma (

Gross Total)

KonuuectBo
CTPOK JABIKEHUS (
Number Of
Movement Lines)

Obmee
KOJIMYECTBO
MOJTY4EHHBIX
toBapoB (Total
Quantity Received

)

Obmee
KOJIUYECTBO
OTHYIIEHHBIX
toBapoB (Total
Quantity Issued)

JBuxenue
3amacoB (Stock
Movement)

Ccriika Ha
nepememnieHue  (
Movement
Reference)

HdarTa

nepemenieHus  (
Movement Date)

Onucanue
HaJIOTOBOM
aprotel  (Tax
Exemption
Reason)

ITepuon
HaJIOTOBOM
nexmaparmn (Tax
Declaration
Period)

Kon Ba
Currency

CymmMma ¥
(Curren
Amount

O6meHH
Exchang



4443

4444

4.4.45

4.4.4.6

4.4.4.7

44438

4449

4.4.409.1

44492

44493

4.4.4.10

4.4.4.10.1

4.4.4.10.2

4.4.4.10.3

4.4.4.10.4

Hata myOmukarym
nepemeneHus  (
Movement Posting
Date)

Bpems
nyOnuKauu
nepemeneHus  (
Movement Posting
Time)

HaTa
BO3HHKHOBCHUS
HaJOTOBOTO
obOs3aTenpcTBa  (
Tax Point Date)

Twun
nepemenieHus  (
Movement Type)

Unentudurarop
HCTOYHHUKA (
Source ID)

CucTeMHBIH
unentudukarop (
System ID)

Cchlika Ha
JTOKYMEHT (
Document
Reference)

Crpoka (Line)

Tun noxymenra (
Document Type)

Howmep
JOKyMEHTa (
Document
Number)

Crtpoka
JOKyMEHTa (
Document Line)

Homep ctpoxu (
Line Number)

Wnentudukarop
cyeta (Account
ID)

Unentudukarop
TpaH3aKIUU (
Transaction ID)

Unentudukarop
MOKyHaTes (
Customer ID)



4.4.4.10.5

4.4.4.10.6

4.4.4.10.6.1

4.4.4.10.6.2

4.4.4.10.6.3

4.4.4.10.6.4

4.4.4.10.6.5

4.4.4.10.6.6

4.4.4.10.6.6.1

4.4.4.10.6.6.2

4.4.4.10.6.6.3

4.4.4.10.6.6.4

4.4.4.10.6.6.5

4.4.4.10.6.6.6

4.4.4.10.6.6.7
4.4.4.10.6.6.8

4.4.4.10.6.6.9

4.4.4.10.7

4.4.4.10.7.1

4.4.4.10.7.2

4.4.4.10.7.3

Unentudukarop
IMOCTaBIIUKA
Supplier ID)

OtnpaBieHO
Ship To)

(

(

HoctaBieHo u3 (

Ship From)

Unentudukarop
MOCTaBKH (
Delivery ID)

Jata mocraBku (
Delivery Date)

Wnentudukarop
cKIamga (
Stockhouse ID)

Unentudukarop
MECTOIOJIOKEHHS
(Location ID)

Y HUKaNbHBIA
CCBUIOYHBIHA
Homep (UCR)

Anpec (Address)

Unentudukarop
MOCTaBKH (
Delivery ID)

Jata mocraBku (
Delivery Date)

Wnentudukarop
cKIamga (
Stockhouse ID)

Haumen
VITUIBI
name)

Howmep (

JomonHi
JeTanu

Additio
Address
Crtpoen
building
T'opon (¢
ITouToB

HHIICKC
code)

Peruon (
CrpaHa (

Tun a,
address t



4.4.4.10.7.4

4.4.4.10.7.5

4.4.4.10.7.6

4.4.4.10.7.6.1

4.4.4.10.7.6.2

4.4.4.10.7.6.3

4.4.4.10.7.6.4

4.4.4.10.7.6.5

4.4.4.10.7.6.6

4.4.4.10.7.6.7
4.4.4.10.7.6.8

4.4.4.10.7.6.9

4.4.4.10.8

4.4.4.109

4.4.4.10.10

4.4.4.10.11

4.4.4.10.12

4.4.4.10.13

4.4.4.10.14

Kox ToBapa (
Product Code)

Homep cuera
ToBapa (Stock
Account No)

KonuuectBo  (
Quantity)
Enununa
U3MEpeHUs 10
cuery-dpakrype (
Invoice UOM)
Kosdpdumuent
MepeBo/ia eANHHMIL
H3MEpeHUs (
UOM To UOM
Base Conversion
Factor)

Yuernas
croumocTth (Book
Value)

IlonTun
nepemerieHust  (
Movement Sub

Type)

Unentudukarop
MECTOIIOIO0KEHUS
(Location ID)

YHUuKanbHBIN
CCBUIOYHBIHA
Homep (UCR)

Anpec (Address)

Haumen
VITUIBI
name)

Howmep (

JomnosHi
JIeTamu

Additio
Address
Crpoen
building
T'opon (¢
ITouToB

HUHJICKC
code)

Peruon (
Crpana (

Tun a,
address t



4.4.4.10.15

4.4.4.10.16

4.4.4.10.16.1

4.4.4.10.16.2
4.4.4.10.16.3

4.4.4.10.16.4

4.4.4.10.16.5

4.4.4.10.16.6

4.4.4.10.16.6.1

4 .
4.4.10.16.6.2

4.4.4.10.16.6.3

4.4.4.10.16.6.4

4.4.410.16.7

4.4.410.16.8

4.5

4.5.1

JIBUKEeHUS
akTHBOB (Asset
Transactions)

KonuuectBo
JIBHKEHU I
aktuBoB (Number
of Asset
Transactions)

KommenTapuu x
mepeMeIneHuio  (
Movement
Comments)

Hanorosas
nHpopMarms (tax
information)

Tun namora (tax
type)
Kon namora (tax
code)

IIpouenTtnas
cTaBka Haiora (
tax percentage)

Hamnorosas 6a3a (
tax base)

Onucanue
HaJIOTOBOM 0a3sbI (
tax base
description)

Cymma Hanora (
tax amount)

Onucanue
HaJoTOBOM
merotel  (Tax
Exemption
Reason)

Ilepuon
HaJIOTOBOM
nexmaparyn (Tax
Declaration
Period)

Cymma (
Kon Ba

Currency

CyMmmMa ¥
(Curren
Amount

Ob6menH
Exchang



4.5.2

4.5.2.1

4522

4523

4524

4525

4.5.2.6

4.5.2.6.1

4.5.2.6.2

45263

4.5.2.6.3.1

4.5.2.6.3.2

4.5.2.6.33

4.5.2.6.34

4.5.2.6.3.5

4.5.2.6.3.6

4.5.2.6.3.7
4.5.2.6.3.8

4.5.2.6.3.9

4.52.7

JBm>keHue akTuBa
(Asset Transaction

)

Wnenrudurarop
JBUXXCHHSA aKTUBaA
(Asset Transaction
ID)

Unentuduxatop
aktuBa (Asset ID)

Tun nBHXEHUS
aktuBa (Asset

Transaction Type)
Onucanue (
Description)

Jarta naBuxeHHs
aktuBa (Asset
Transaction Date)

IMocTaBmux (
Supplier)
HaumenoBanue

mocraBmuka  (
Supplier Name)

Unentudukarop
mocraBmmka  (
Supplier ID)

Anpec (address)

Haumenosanue
ynuisl  (street
name)

Howmep (number)

JlononHuTenbHBIC
Jgetanu anapeca (
Additional
Address Detail)

CtpoeHue (
building)

Topox (City)

ITouToBHIH
uHgeke (postal
code)

Pernon (region)
Crpana (country)

Tun agpeca (
address type)

Unentuduratop
IBVKEHUS (
Transaction ID)



OueHkH
4528 ABHKCHUA
akTUBOB (Asset
Transaction
Valuations)

Onenka
JNBYOKCHUS
4.52.38.1 akTUBOB (Asset
Transaction
Valuation)

Tun oueHku
4.52.8.1.1 aktuBa (Asset
Valuation Type)

3aTpaTel  Ha
npuoOpeTeHne u
MIPOU3BOJICTBO
aKTHBa IO
omepanuu (
Acquisition And
Production Costs
On Transaction)

4.5.28.1.2

VYuetHas cymma
omeparnu (Book
Value On
Transaction)

4.528.13

Cymma onepauuu
¢ akTUBOM (Asset
Transaction
Amount)

4528.14

Appendix 2 to order
No. 1092 of the Minister of Finance
of the Republic of Kazakhstan
of December 19, 2018

Rules for the preparation of a standard audit file Chapter 1: General provisions

1. These Rules for Preparation of a Standard File of Audit (hereinafter referred to as the
Rules) are developed in compliance with paragraph 2 of Article 150 of the Code of the
Republic of Kazakhstan dated December 25, 2017 "On Taxes and Other Obligatory Payments
to the Budget" (the Tax Code) and define the procedure for preparation of a standard audit
file.

2. A standard audit file is the accounting data of a taxpayer (tax agent) in an electronic
format that allows to make analysis through the information systems of the tax authorities.

Chapter 2: Procedure for drafting a standard audit file

3. For the purposes of these Rules, the format that allows to make analysis through the
information systems of tax authorities shall be "xml".



4. The standard audit file shall have a tree-like structure and shall consist of sections
marked with a single sign.

The section shall include data divided into seven levels. Each level shall be indicated by a
number of digits separated by a dot in the number of digits corresponding to the indicated
level.

The fields in the standard file shall be filled in according to the data format as per the
appendix to this Regulation.

5. The preparation of a standard audit file shall be performed automatically by unloading
it from the taxpayer's (tax agent's) accounting information system.

Appendix

to the Rules for drawing up
the standard audit file

Obligation
Ne Field Short description of filling (
yes/no)

1 2 3 4

3aronoBok (header

)

Bepcus aiina

1.1 npoBepku (audit
file version)

company data

The version of the applied format of unloading of data shall be

specified. For example, 2.0.01 yes

Ctpana (aitma
1.2 mposepku (audit Two-letter code of the Republic of Kazakhstan (KZ) yes
file country)

Jara co3maHus

¢aitna nposepku ( Date of upload of standard audit file (YYYYY-MM-DD format)
audit file data

created)

1.3 yes

HaumenoBanue
TIPOU3BOUTEINS
MPOTPaMMHOTO
obecrnieueHUs (
software company
name)

Name of the software manufacturer from which the data was

1.4 uploaded yes

Wnentudukarop
MIPOrPaMMHOTO
obecrnieueHUs (
software id)

1.5 Name of the software from which the data was uploaded yes

Bepcus
MPOTrPaMMHOT0
obecrieueHUS (
software version)

1.6 Software version from which the data was uploaded yes

KoMmnanus (

1.7
company)

Taxpayer information Yes

Peructpanurionssiii
HOMED (

1.7.1 Taxpayer's BIN/IIN Yes



1.7.2

1.7.3
1.7.3.1

1.7.3.2

1.7.4

1.7.4.1

1.7.4.1.1

1.74.1.2

1.7.4.2

1.8

2.1

2.1.1

2.1.1.1

2.1.1.2

2.1.1.3

2.1.14

2.1.1.5

2.1.1.6

2.1.1.7

registration
number)

HaumenoBanue (
name)

Anpec (address)
T'opox (city)

ITouTOBEIN HHIEKC
(postal code)

KonTakT (contact)

KonrakrHOE NMHITO
(contact person)

Wwms (first name)

Ipedpukc (Last
Name Prefix)

Tenedpon (
Telephone)

Konx BamioTsel
(haiima mpoBepkH (
Default Currency
Code)

Master files

Cuera rnaBHOI
kHHUTH (general
ledger acounts)

Cuer (account)

WnenTtudukarop
cuera (account id)

Onucanne cyera (
account
description)

HaumenoBanue
cdeTa COTJIACHO
TUIIOBOMY IUIaHy
cuetoB (standard
account id)

Kareropus
TPYIIUPOBKH  (
Grouping
Category)

Kon rpynmupoBku  Assignment of the invoice to a specific subsection of the standard

(grouping code)

Tun cuera ( One of the account types: assets / liabilities / income / expenses /

account type)

Jarta co3manus
cuera (Account
Creation Date)

Taxpayer's name, including legal corporate form

Data on the legal address of the taxpayer
city

Post index

Contact person details

Data on the person in charge of the company that generated the
audit file

last name

Text expression of the prefix name that precedes this person's
surname (if there is, for example, Van)

Contact phone number of the person in charge

Three-letter code of the currency in which the data of the
standard file is presented according to ISO 4217

Reference books from the company's IS

General ledger account information

General ledger account information

Account number used by the taxpayer in the accounting system

Name of the account used by the taxpayer in the accounting
system

Account number corresponding to the standard chart of accounts

Name of the sub-section of the typical chart of accounts for
grouping accounts specified in "Grouping code"

chart of accounts

capital /production

(Account Creation Date) (in the format of yyy — mmm- ddd)

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

no

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

yes

Yes

No



2.1.1.8

2.1.1.9

2.1.1.10

2.1.1.11

2.2

2.2.1

2.2.1.1

2212

2213

22.1.3.1

22132

22133

22134

22135

2.2.13.6

2.2.13.7

22.13.8

22.1.39

2214

HdeberoBbIii Debit balance on a separate account at the beginning of the Yes
Oamanc otkpeitus ( unloading period (shall be filled depending on the balance of the
openning debit  debit or credit)

balace)

Kpenurtosslii
6ayaHc OTKPBITHS (
openning credit
balance)

Credit balance on a separate account at the beginning of the
unloading period (shall be filled in depending on the balance on Yes
the debit or credit)

e0eToBbIN . .
A Debit balance on a separate account at the end of the unloading

period (shall be filled depending on the balance of the debit or yes
credit)

GanmaHc 3aKpBITHS (
closing debit
balance)

KpenutoBsiit
GanmaHc 3aKpBITHS (
closing credit

Credit balance on a separate account at the end of the unloading
period (shall be filled depending on the balance on the debit or Yes

credit
balance)
IMokynarenu ( . .
Information on buyers (clients) of the taxpayer Yes
customers)
IToxynarenn
Y ( customer data Yes
customer)
PerucrpaunonHbli . . . .
patt . Tax registration number of the buyer may not be filled in at retail
HoMep (registraton . No
sale and sale to non-residents (for example, BIN)
number)
HaumenoBanme (
customer name Yes
name )
Anpec (address)  customer’s address data No
HaumenoBanue
yaunel  (street  street No
name)
Howmep (number)  office number or apartment No
JlommoHUTEIbHBIC
eTanu anpeca .. .
A .. AP ( additional address details no
Additional
Address Detail)
Crtpoenue ol .
'p . ( building or construction number No
building)
Topox (City) city Yes
ITouToBBIT HHAEKC
s postal code No

(postal code)

A country-specific code indicating the region for the tax authority
Pernon (region)  of the Coding of Regions is given in ISO 3166-2. Example: No
KZ-ALA for Almaty

Two-letter country code in accordance with ISO 3166-1 alpha 2 No

Crpana (country) For example, KZ for the Republic of Kazakhstan

This line shall be required when multiple addresses are specified.
Specifies the type of address. Types: legal address, location No
address

Tun axgpeca (
address type)

KonTakt (contact) contact data No



2.2.14.1

22.14.1.1

221412

2214123

221414

22.14.1.5

2.2.14.1.6

22.14.1.7

22.14.18

2.2.142

2.2.143

2.2.144

22.14.5

22.1.5

2.2.15.1

2.2.152

2.2.1.53

22.154

22155

2.2.1.6

2.2.1.6.1

KonrakTtHoe m10  contact person data
(contact person)

HaumenoBanue (

. titl
Title) e
Wwms (First Name)  first name
NHunuans (...

o initials
Initials)

Ipeduxc (Last Text expression of the prefix that precedes this person's surname

Name Prefix) (if there is, for example, Van)
Gamunus  (Last
last name
Name)
O Birth .
TaecTBo (Bir birth name

Name)

IIpusercrBue (A formal sign or salutation , expressed in the form of text such as

Salutation) sir, madam, etc.

IIpoune manubie (

Other Titles)
Tenedon (

teleph
telephone) eiepiiotie
dakc (fax) fax
OIEeKTPOHHBIN email

azapec (email)

WnrtepNo caiit (

. web site
web site)

Hanorosas
peructparus (Tax
regisration)

Howmep nanorosoii

peructpammu (Tax Registration number assigned by the tax authorities upon
Registration registration as a VAT payer (VAT registration certificate)

Number)

Tun manora (Tax
type)
Hanorossiii HOMep

T d
(Tax Number) ax code

Hanorosas
ropucauknus (Tax

Authority) separate type of tax

JlaTa Hanorosoi
peructpanuu (Tax
Audit Date)

bankoBckwuii cuer (

bank account data
Bank account)

MexnyHapoIHbIi
HOMEDp

0aHKOBCKOTO ISO 13616 IBAN number

cuera (IBAN
Number)

other titles for contact person

Information on registration as a VAT payer. Shall be filled in if
the information on registration is available

VAT shall be specified

Code of the state revenue body which registered as a payer of a

Information on the date of registration as a taxpayer of a separate
type of tax (in the format YYYYY-MM-DD)

no

Yes

Yes

No

Yes



2.2.1.6.2

2.2.1.63

2.2.1.64

2.2.1.7

2.2.1.8

2219

2.2.1.10

2.2.1.11

2.2.1.12

22.1.13

23

2.3.1

2.3.1.1

2.3.1.2

23.13

Howmep

banKoBCKOro Bank Account Number No
cueta (Bank
Account Number)
HaumenoBanue
BJAleNbIIa
0aHKOBCKOTO Name of the individual or the company possessing the Bank N
0
cueta (Bank  Account
Account Holder
Name)
Kox otnenenus . .
Aot bank branch identifier No
6anka (Sort Code)
Wnentudukarop Individual customer’s identifier in the taxpayer's information
MOKyTaTes ( system. IIN/BIN, tax registration number can be used as the Yes
customer id) identifier. The identifier must be unique.
NupukaTop
camoBbicTaBienus Indicator showing that there is an agreement on self-billing N
. 0
cuetoB (Self  between counterparties
billing indicator)
WNnentudukaro . L
8 ¢ P Business account code that primarily accounts for settlements
cyeta (Account ID | No
) with the customer
JeOeToBBII

Debit balance at the beginning of the unloading period according
to the accounting data (shall be filled in depending on the balance yes
on the debit or credit)

OamaHc OTKPHITHA (
openning debit
balace)

Kpenurtossrit
OamaHc OTKPHITHA (
openning credit
balance)

Credit balance calculations at the beginning of the unloading
period according to the accounting data (shall be filled in Yes
depending on the balance on the debit or credit)

JeOeToBBIH
GanaHc 3aKphITUS (
closing debit
balance)

Debit balance at the end of the unloading period according to the
accounting data (shall be filled in depending on the balance of the Yes
debit or credit)

Kpenutossiii
GanaHc 3aKpbITHS (
closing credit

Credit balance at the end of the unloading period according to the
accounting data (shall be filled in depending on the balance on Yes
the debit or credit)

balance)
1

OCT.a putmKi  ( taxpayer supplier data Yes
suppliers)
II .

OCT.aBmHK ( supplier data Yes
supplier)
PerucrpannonHsIii
HoMep (registraton tax registration number of the supplier Yes
number)

HaumenoBanue (

name) name of the supplier Yes

Anpec (address)  address of the supplier No



2.3.1.3.1

23.1.32

2.3.133

23.1.34

23.1.3.5

23.1.3.6

23.1.3.7

2.3.1.3.8

2.3.13.9

23.14

2.3.14.1

23.14.1.1

23.14.12

2.3.14.13

23.14.14

23.14.1.5

2.3.14.1.6

23.1.4.1.7

2.3.14.1.8

23.142

23.143

23.144

2.3.14.5

HaumeHoBaHnue
ynmunsl - (street
name)

Howmep (number)

JlommomHUTEIbHEIE
meranu azgpeca (
Additional
Address Detail)

Crtpoenue (
building)

T'opox (City)

TTouTOBEIN MHIEKC
(postal code)

PeruoH (region)

Crpana (country)

Tun axapeca (
address type)

Konrakt (contact)

KonraktHOE U110
(contact person)

HaumenoBanue (
Title)

Wwms (First Name)

HNuunuanel (
Initials)

Ipedukc (Last
Name Prefix)

Last Name
OruectBo (Birth
Name)
[IpusercrBue  (

Salutation)

[Ipoune manHbBIE (
Other Titles)

Tenedon (
telephone)

Dakc (fax)

OIeKTPOHHBIN
anpec (email)

HNuTepNo cailt (
web site)

street No
office or apartment number No
additional address details No
building or construction number No
city Yes

postal code No

A country-specific code indicating the region for the tax authority
of the Coding of Regions is given in ISO 3166-2. Example: No
KZ-ALA for Almaty

Two-letter country code in accordance with ISO 3166-1 alpha 2

For example, KZ for the Republic of Kazakhstan No

This line shall be required when multiple addresses are specified.
Specifies the type of address. Types: legal address, location No
address

contact data No

contact person data No

title No
first name No
initials No

Text expression of the prefix that precedes this person's surname

(if there is, for example, Van) No
last name No
birth name No
A formal sign or salutation , expressed in the form of text such as No
sir, madam, etc.

other data on the contact person No
telephone number No
fax number No
email address No
website No



23.1.5

2.3.1.5.1

2.3.152

2.3.1.53

23.1.54

23.1.55

2.3.1.6

2.3.1.6.1

23.1.6.2

2.3.1.63

23.1.64

23.1.7

2.3.1.8

2.3.19

23.1.10

Hanorosas Information on registration as a VAT payer if the supplier is a
peructpanus (Tax VAT payer. Shall be filled in if the information on registration is
regisration) available

Howmep nanmorosoi

peructpanuu (Tax Registration number assigned by the tax authorities upon
Registration registration as a VAT payer (VAT registration certificate)
Number)

Tun namora (Tax
type)

Hanoroseiit HomMep
(Tax Number)

VAT shall be indicated

tax number

Hanorosas . .
Code of the state revenue body which registered as a payer of a

ropucaukuus (Tax
pHCAHKLA ( separate type of tax

Authority)

Jara nHanoropoit
peructpanun (Tax

fi tYYYYY-MM-DD
Audit Date) orma )

BankoBckuii cuer (

bank account data
Bank account)

MexnyHapo HbIH

HOMEp

0aHKOBCKOTO ISO 13616 IBAN number
cueta (IBAN

Number)

Howmep
0aHKOBCKOTO
cuera (Bank
Account Number)

Bank account number

HaumenoBanue
BJIAJleNbIa s .
The name of an individual or a company possessing the bank
0aHKOBCKOTO ¢
accoun
cueta (Bank
Account Name)

Kon otnemenus

branch bank identifi
Garka (Sort Code) ranch bank identifier
Wnentndpukarop Individual supplier identifier in the taxpayer's information system
[MOCTaBII[UKa (. IIN/BIN, tax registration number can be used as the identifier.
supplier id) The identifier shall be unique
Nupukatop

camoBeIicTaBieHusl Indicator showing that there is an agreement on self-billing
cuetoB (Self  between counterparties

billing indicator)
Wnentudukarop . L
Business account code that primarily accounts for settlements
cuera (Account ID | .
) with the supplier
JebOeToBBIi

6anmanc otkpeitus ( Opening balances according to accounting data (shall be filled in
openning debit depending on the balance of the debit or credit)
balace)

Information on the date of registration as a VAT payer (in the Y

No

Yes

No

€S

No

No

yes

No

Yes



2.3.1.11

23.1.12

23.1.13

2.4

241

242

243

243.1

2432

2433

2434

2435

243.6

2.4.3.6.1

243.6.2

2.43.6.3

2.43.64

2.4.3.7

Kpeaurtosbiit Loan balance at the beginning of the period according to the
Oananc otkpeitus ( accounting data (shall be filled in depending on the balance on
openning credit the debit or credit)

balance)

JebOeToBBI

oananc 3akpeitus (| Period-end debit balance according to accounting data (shall be
closing debit filled in depending on the debit or credit balance)

balance)

K .
PEAMTOBRIH Credit balance at the end of the period according to the

accounting data (shall be filled in depending on the balance on
the debit or credit)

GanmaHc 3aKpBITHS (
closing credit
balance)

Tabnuma Hamoros

(tax table) paid tax data

The type of tax shall be used in conjunction with the description

Tun nanora (tax .. . . .
( for searching in tables (if there is a classifier, for example, the

t

ype) type of tax NDS NZ, the description - VAT shall not be credited)

Omcanie Description of tax type, used in conjunction with tax type (if there
. is a classifier, e.g. NDS NZ tax type, description - VAT shall not

description)

be offset)

Jetann kona
Haynora (tax code
details)

Data on all taxes for which data are available in the taxpayer's
accounting database shall be indicated

Konx mamora (tax

Code of budget classification for tax
code)

Shall be filled in for taxes, the amount (rate) of which was
changed during the reporting period (in the format
YYYY-MM-DD).

Hauanphas nmarta (
Effective Date)

Date of expiration of information on tax rates. Shall be filled in

Koneunass nara . .
S ( for taxes, the amount (rate) of which was changed during the

Expiration Dat . .
xpiration Date) reporting period (in the format YYYY-MM-DD).
Omnucanue ( .
. tax title
description)
HanoroBseriii
MIPOLEHT (tax tax rate
percentage)

Cymma Hamora (

Flat Tax Rate) flat tax rate data

Cymma (Amount)  Specified in the currency used in the Default Header

Kon Bamiorer ( Three-letter currency code in accordance with ISO 4217.
Currency Code)  Example: EUR for Euro or USD for US dollars

Cymma B Bamore (. Shall be filled in if the transaction is expressed in a currency
Currency Amount) other than the currency of accounting (functional).

Currency exchange rate used. Amount in currency x Exchange
Rate = Amount. Shall be filled in at reflection of transaction in
foreign currency

OOMeHHBIH Kypc)
Exchange Rate

Two-letter country code according to ISO 3166-1 alpha 2. The
code of the country shall be indicated, in accordance with the

Crpana (country)

Yes

yes

Yes

Yes

No

yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes



24338

2.5

251

252

2.6

2.6.1

2.6.1.1

2.6.1.2

2.6.1.3

2.6.14

2.7

2.7.1

2.7.1.1

2.7.1.2

2.8

legislation of which the tax is paid, primarily the Republic of
Kazakhstan

Regional code of the Republic of Kazakhstan according to ISO
Peruon (Region)  3166-2. Shall be filled in if a specific tax/payment rate is used for No
a specific territory.

Tabauma eguHUIL
m3Mepenus (unit of data on the used measure units Yes
measure table)

Ennnunna
mmeperus (Unit  unit of measure for quantity Yes
Of Measure)
Onucanue ( . . .

o measuring unit description Yes
Description)

Tabmuma tumoB Table of types of analysis. Shall be filled in depending on the
ananmusa (Analisys types of analysis applied by the taxpayer with regard to income Yes
type table) and expenses

3amucu TaOIUIBI
THTIOB aHaiu3a (
analysis type table

entry)

Table with analysis code identifiers. It shall be used for further
specification of the transactions' data. Example: cost unit, cost Yes
centre, project (according to the coding used by the taxpayer)

Identifier of the analysis type: for example. CC (for cost center),
DEP (for department), etc. (according to the coding used by the yes
taxpayer)

Tun ananuza (
analysis type)

Onucanue THUNA
aHanmmsa (analysis
type description)

Description of the type of analysis, for example. "Cost center ( Yes
according to the taxpayer's coding)

Wnentudpuxarop Identifier of the analysis: for example. 1200-HDOF-TR (for
Tuma aHanuza ( treasury bone center at headquarters), P-4800-123 (for project Yes
analysis id) 123 in branch 4800)

Omnucanne

uaeaTudukaropa Omnmcanne uAeHTH(UKATOpa aHanmW3a: Hampumep, "I TaBHBINA
tuna aHanu3a ( oduc-kazHaueirictBo" analysis id description: For instance, Yes
analysis  id Treasury head office

description)

TaOnuia TUIIOB
IBUKEHUS
movement type
table)

movement type table Yes

3anucu TaOIHIBI
THTIOB JIBWXCHUS (
movement type
table entry)

movement type table yes

Tun ngemwxenus ( Type of movement according to the applicable enterprise coding,

. . . . Yes
movement type)  numeric or alphabetic reflection shall be permitted

Description of the type of movement (internal movement, sale,

Omnucanue . . .
. (erte—off to production, receipt of goods at the stockhouse, Yes
description) :
shipment to the branch, etc.)
IIpoaykTs (

duct Y
products) products es



2.8.1 Iponyxr (product) separate product data Yes

Kon mponyxra (

2.8.1.1 product code) product code assigned within the system Yes
WnenTudukarop
TOBaphel /ycmyru ( .
2.8.1.2 To reflect th : k Y
8 Goods Services ID 10 '€ ect the type: product, service, wor es
)
r s o .
pymna To reflect a product group within the limits of how detailed the
2.8.1.3 HPOAYKTOB ( enterprise's accounting is No
u
Product Group) P &
2.8.1.4 OHHC.aH.He ( Title of the certain product, work and service Yes
Description)
Kon ToBapHoii
2.8.1.5 HOMEHKIATYPEL  ( Product commodity code (in case of import /export) No
Product
Commodity Code)
Kon mponyxra (
2.8.1.6 Product Number product number code in stockhouse No
Code)
Meton onenku ( Reserve valuation method according to the Company's
2.8.1.7 . . ) No
Valuation Method) accounting policy
b . . .
a30Bas CIMHHIA The unit of measurement in which the goods are further
2.8.1.8 n3mepenus (Base accounted for Yes
UOM)
CraHnmaptHas
2819 eIUHHUIA The unit of measurement used in normal circulation for a specific Yes
T U3MEPEHUS ( product in circulation (kg, ton, meter, etc.)
Standard UOM)
Koapdumument
mepeona enuHNn  Conversion factor of the unit of measure indicated in the invoice
28.1.10 m3mepenus (UOM into a basic unit of measure. Only needed if the reporting reflects Yes
T To UOM Base the unit of measurement specified in the invoice and differs from
Conversion Factor the base unit of measurement
)
2.8.1.11 Haror (Tax) tax Yes
Tun nanora (Tax
2.8.1.11.1 Type) tax type pursuant to the reference book (tax table) Yes
Kon manora (Tax
2.8.1.11.2 Code) tax code pursuant to the reference book (tax table) Yes
C Physical .
2.9 Sti)i?{l)l (Physica physical stock data No
Wnentudukarop
2.9.1 cKianma ( stockhouse id No
Stockhouse ID)
Wnentudukarop
2.9.2 pacmontoxkerust  ( location of commodities in the stockhouse No
Location ID)
Kon mpoaykra (
2.9.3 product code Yes

Product Code)



294

295

2.9.6

2.9.7

298

2.9.9

2.9.10

2.9.11

29.12

2.9.13

29.14

2.9.15

2.9.16

Homep cuera  Batch, , lot, serial identification in the stockhouse. Shall not be
toBapa (Stock used when there is only 1 stockhouse for each commodity code No
Account No)

Product type/stock according to the classifier: raw materials,
inventories, finished products, etc. (according to the coding used No
by the taxpayer)

Tun npoxyxra (
Product Type)

Cratyc npoaykta ( Product/stock status - damaged, outdated, active, etc. (according No
Product Status) to the coding used by the taxpayer)

Kon ToBapHoii
HOMEHKIATYpHl  (
Stock Account
Commodity Code)

Stock Account Commodity Code No

WnenTudukarop
Bragenbia (Owner stockhouse owner id No
ID)

Cknanckas

equHuIa

n3mepenust ( measure unit for this stock position Yes
Physical Stock

UOM)

Koaddumuent

nepeBoga eaunun; Conversion factor of the unit of measure specified in the invoice
n3mepennst (UOM into a base unit. Only needed when the unit of measure specified
To Base UOM in the invoice is reflected in the reporting and differs from the
Conversion Factor base unit of measure

)

Unit price/group of units per unit of measurement in the default

€Ha 3a eUHH e .
- ALy ( currency specified in the Header No

Unit Price)

KonngectBo Ha
CKJIaJie Ha Ha4yajo
nepuona (Opening
Stock Quantity)

Commodity balance at the beginning of the period in the used
measurements (already converted to standard conversion factor) Yes

CTtouMocCTh
TOBapoB Ha CKJiaJie
Ha  Havalo
nepuona (Opening
Stock Value)

Value of goods in stock at the beginning of the period Yes

KonnuectBo Ha
CKJIaJle Ha KOHel|
nepuona (Closing
Stock Quantity)

Product balance at the end of the period in the units of measure
used (already converted to standard factor) Yes

CtouMOCTh

TOBApOB Ha CKJIaje

Ha koHer iepuona Value of goods in stock at the end of the period Yes
(Closing Stock

Value)

XapaKTepUCTUKU
toBapa (Stock stock characteristics No
Characteristics)



2.9.16.1 XapakTepuCTHKH
toBapa (Stock
Characteristic)

3HauecHUE
XapaKTCPUCTUKU

2.9.16.2 ToBapa (Stock
Characteristic
Value)

Branenbisl (

2.10
Owners)

2.10.1 Bagenen (Owner)

Peructpannonusiii
HOMED (
registration
number)

2.10.1.1

2.10.1.2 HaumenoBanue (
name)

2.10.1.3 Anpec (address)

HaumenoBanue
2.10.1.3.1 yaunel  (street
name)

2.10.1.3.2 Howmep (number)

JlomomHUTEIbHEIE
meranu azgpeca (
Additional
Address Detail)

2.10.1.3.3

Ctpoenue (
building)

2.10.1.3.5 I'opon (City)

2.10.1.3.4

ITouTOBEIN MHIEKC

2.10.1.3.6
(postal code)

2.10.1.3.7 Perwuon (region)

2.10.1.3.8 Crpana (country)

210139  mm ampeca  (

address type)
2.10.1.4 KonTakT (contact)
2.10.1.4.1 KonTakTHOE U0
(contact person)
210141 |Hamvenosamme (
Title)

2.10.1.4.1.2  WNwms (First Name)

User-defined characteristics of the product (used along with 1y,
Stock Characteristic Value)

Weight, package size, color, etc. (used with the Stock

. No
Characteristic)
Data shall be displayed on all founders of the reporting company,
. . . . No
if these data are available in the accounting database
owner data No
tax registration number of owner Yes
name of the owner Yes
address No
street No
office or apartment number No
additional address details No
building or construction number No
city Yes
postal code No

A country-specific code indicating the region for the tax authority
of the Coding of Regions shall be given in ISO 3166-2. Example:
KZ-ALA for Almaty

Two-letter country code in accordance with ISO 3166-1 alpha 2
For example, KZ for the Republic of Kazakhstan No

This line shall be required when multiple addresses are specified.
Specifies the type of address. Types: legal address, location No
address

contact data No
contact person data No
ttile No
first name No



2.10.1.4.1.3

2.10.14.1.4

2.10.1.4.1.5

2.10.1.4.1.6

2.10.1.4.1.7

2.10.1.4.1.8

2.10.1.4.2

2.10.1.4.3

2.10.1.4.4

2.10.1.4.5

2.10.1.5

2.10.1.5.1

2.10.1.5.2

2.10.1.5.3

2.10.1.5.4

2.10.1.5.5

2.10.1.6

2.10.1.6.1

2.10.1.6.2

Nuannuaner ( initials No
Initials)
Ipedukc (Last Text expression of the prefix that precedes the surname of this No
Name Prefix) person (if there is, for example, Van
) Last

amumis - (Las last name No
Name)
0] Birth .

riectso (Bir birth name No
Name)
IIpuserctBue (A formal sign or salutation , expressed in the form of text such as o
Salutation) sir, madam, etc.
I .
Ofl:)e jH;ith})IHHe ( other title of the contact person No
T

enehon ( telephone number No
telephone)
dakc (fax) fax number No
5 .

HeKTPOHH.HH email address No
azapec (email)
u N i .

HTeI.) 0 cafft ( web site No
web site)
H

aroropad Information on registration as a VAT payer if the taxpayer is a
peructpanus (Tax No

L VAT payer

regisration)

Howmep nanmorosoi
peructpanuu (Tax Registration number assigned by the tax authorities upon

Registration registration as a VAT payer (VAT registration certificate)
Number)
T T .
un nanora (Tax VAT shall be specified
type)
H i . .
(Tiog)jggegOMep Budget classification code — 105101
Hanorosas Code of the state revenue body which registered as a payer of a
topucaukuust (Tax separate type of tax
Authority)
I[:Tac HE:IOFO?,?: Information on the date of registration as a VAT payer (in the
PErmETpati (18X " ¢ mat YYYYYMM-DD).
Audit Date)
B .
BHKOBCKHH CHeT ( bank account data
Bank account)
MexnyHapoJHbIH
HOMED
0aHKOBCKOTO ISO IBAN number 13616
cueta (IBAN
Number)
Howmep
0
AHKoBCIKoTo Bank account number

cuera (Bank
Account Number)

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes



2.10.1.6.3

2.10.1.6.4

2.10.1.7

2.10.1.8

2.11

2.11.1

2.11.1.1

2.11.1.2

2.11.1.3

2.11.1.4

2.11.1.4.1

2.11.1.4.2

2.11.1.43

2.11.1.4.3.1

2.11.1.43.2

2.11.1433

2.11.1.434

2.11.1.4.35

2.11.1.4.3.6

2.11.1.4.3.7

HaumenoBanue
BiajeibIa
0aHKOBCKOTO
cueta (Bank
Account Name)

Kon ornenenus
Oanka (Sort Code)

Wnentudukarop

Bragensia (Owner

ID)

Wnentudukarop

Bank account holder name

identifier of the branch of the bank

individual identifier of the founder in the information system, if
these data are available in the accounting database

cueta (Account ID business account id for settlements

)

AKTHBHI (assets)

AKTHB (asset)

Wnentudukarop
axtuBa (asset id)

WnenTtudukarop
cuera (account id)

Onwucanue
description)

ITocTaBmuk
Supplier)

HaumenoBanue
MOCTABIHMKA
Supplier Name)

Unentudukarop
IIOCTaBIIUKAa
Supplier ID)

Anpec (address)

HaumenoBanue
yaunel  (street
name)

Howmep (number)

JlommoTHUTEIbHBIC

neranu aapeca (

Additional
Address Detail)

Crtpoenune
building)

T'opon (City)

ITouTOBEINT MHICKC

(postal code)

PeruoH (region)

Information on fixed assets, intangible assets, investment
property and biological assets

The data on the certain asset

Identifier of the entry in the taxpayer's information system.
Inventory numbers of items can be used as identifiers.

financial account of the item

asset full name

supplier data

( supplier title

(' The unique code of the supplier from the reference bok

address

street

office or apartment number

additional address details

building or construction number
city
postal code

KZ-ALA nns Anmater Country-specific code indicating the
region for the tax authority. The region codes are listed in ISO
3166-2. Example: KZ-ALA for Almaty

No

yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes



2.11.1.4.3.8

2.11.1.43.9

2.11.1.5

2.11.1.6

2.11.1.7

2.11.1.8

2.11.1.8.1

2.11.1.8.1.1

2.11.1.8.1.2

2.11.1.8.1.3

2.11.1.8.1.4

2.11.1.8.1.5

2.11.1.8.1.6

2.11.1.8.1.7

Crpana (country) Two-letter country code according to ISO 3166-1 alpha 2. For No
example, KZ for the Republic of Kazakhstan

This line is needed when multiple addresses are specified. An
indication of the type of address. Types: legal address, location No
address

Tun axgpeca (
address type)

flata sakasa Ha The date of the order for the asset (if such records are kept) (in

mokynky (Purchase -~ @ at YYYY-MM-DD) No
Order Date)

HarTa The date of acquisition of the asset (usually the date of delivery,
npuobperenus ( for internally created assets - the date of commissioning) (in the
Date Oof format YYYY-MM-DD)
Acquisition)

Hara BBoga (Start Asset delivery order date (if any) (in YYYYY-MM-DDD format) Yes
Up Date)

OuneHku ( Asset valuations. Data may be presented for different purposes, Yes
Valuations) maybe more than one accounting purpose.

Ornenka (Valuation Valuation of an individual asset Yes
)

Tun ouenku  Describes the purpose of reporting: commercial (accounting, for
aktuBa (Asset internal purposes of the company), tax reporting in Kazakhstan, No
Valuation Type)  tax reporting in country 1, etc.

Classification of an asset into a group of depreciable assets under

Knacc omnenkn . .
H tax law. Indicated for assets recorded as fixed assets Yes

Valuation Class)

3aTpaTel Ha

npuoOpeTeHne u iy .
puobp The total cost of acquiring and/or producing an asset at the

IPOU3BOJCTBO Ha . Lo . .
P A beginning of the selected period in the default currency in the title
Hayayno mnepuona ( es

Acquisition And
Production Costs
Begin)
3aTrpaTel  Ha
npuoOpeTeHue u
NPOU3BOJCTBO Ha L .
p A Total acquisition and/or production costs of the asset at the end of
KoHenl mepuona ( . . Yes
L the selected period in the default currency of the heading.
Acquisition And
Production Costs
End)

HHBeCTUITMOHHAS

moAAepKKa ( Amount of expenses included in the cost of the item in the
Investment reporting period

Support)

Yes

Cpok
HCIIOJIb30BaHUS B
ronmax (Asset Life /
Year)

Asset life in years Yes

Cpok
HCIIOJIb30BaHUS B
mecsamax (Asset
Life /Month)

Asset Life Month Yes



2.11.1.8.1.8

2.11.1.8.1.9

2.11.1.8.1.10

2.11.1.8.1.11

2.11.1.8.1.12

2.11.1.8.1.13

2.11.1.8.1.14

2.11.1.8.1.15

2.11.1.8.1.16

211.1.8.1.16.1

2.11.1.8.1.16.2

2.11.1.8.1.17

Croumocth akTuBa Balance sheet asset for the selected period taking into account Yes

(Asset Value ) depreciation and impairment losses

Ilepememenus  (

Balance sheet asset on internal transfer
Transfers)

Asset Disposal Balance sheet asset upon disposal

banancosas

CTOMMOCTh Ha

Hauano mepuona ( Balance cost at the beginning of the period
Book Value Begin

)

Meton
amopTtusanuu  (
Depreciation
Method)

chosen depreciation method

IlpoueHnt
amoptuzanuu  (
Depreciation
Percentage)

norm depreciation standard

AMopTuzanus 3a
nepuon (
Depreciation For
Period)

depreciation amount specified in the financial report

Ilepeonenka 3a
nmepuon (
Appreciation For
Period)

Revaluation Amount

YckopeHHas
amMopTH3alus 3a
nepuon (
Extraordinary
Depreciations For
Period)

extraordinary depreciation data

MeTon
YCKOPEHHOM
amoptuzanuu  (
Extraordinary
Depreciation
Method)

Extraordinary Depreciation Method)

YckopeHHasd
aMopTH3alus 3a
mepuos (
Extraordinary
Depreciation For
Period)

Amount of Extraordinary Depreciation

Hakxomnnennas

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

amoprm3anus  ( Accumulated amount of Depreciation from the beginning of asset v
es

Accumulated exploitation
Depreciation)

BanancoBas
CTOMMOCTH Ha



2.11.1.8.1.18

3.1

32

33

34

34.1

342

343

344

344.1

3442

3443

3444

3445

34.4.6

3447

34438

3449

3.4.4.10

koner nepuona ( Book value end Yes
Book Value End)

general ledger

. general ledger entries No
entries
Uucno BxomoB ( Lo ,
. Number of entries in the company's books Yes
number of entries)
C 0 . .
yMMa H(.) HEOCTY Total debit amount for all accounts in default currency yes
(total debit)
CymMma mo
kpenuty (total  Total credit amount for all accounts in default currency Yes
credit)
XKypnan (journal) Company's ledger journals Yes
Wnentudukarop
xypHana (journal Source ID in the IS for the GC journal Yes
id)
Omnuncanue ( .
. Description of the General Ledger Document Log No
description)

For example, the log of operations (Operations), the log of cash
documents (Cash Desk), the log of settlements with personnel

Tum (type) and other persons (Employees), the log of bank settlement Yes
documents  (Bank), the log of postings, etc.

Omnepanus (' Accounting documents stored in general ledger journals (Y

. . es
transaction) transactions)

Unentudpukatop  Accounting document number (transactions). It can contain many
onepamnuu ( different levels for identification of a transaction depending on yes
transaction id) the applied analytics

Accounting period (month number from 1 to 12, may be 13, 14,

I iod .
epuoz (period) 15, ... for last month's operations)

Tox mnepuoma (

period year) Year of accounting period (in the range from 1970 to 2100) yes

Hata omepanun (

. Date of the accounting document (in YYYYY-MM-DD format) yes
transaction date)

Wnentudukarop
HCTOYHHKA ( Date of the accounting document (in YYYYY-MM-DD format) No
Source ID)

Tun omepamum ( Document type (log transaction): regular, automatic, periodic, etc
Transaction Type) .

o o .. .

HH(.:a}.me ( Description/name of the document (transaction) in the journal yes
description)
Unentuguiarop Identifier for the batch of goods assigned by the system No
maptuu (Batch ID) & £ Y 4

Jlata BBOZa B
cucreMy (System
Entry Date)

Date of entry of the document recorded by the system (in the

YYYYY-MM-DDD format) yes

Jara myOnmkammm
B [VIABHYIO KHUTY (
GL Posting Date)

Date of publication of the document in the General Ledger (
YYYYY-MM-DDD format)



344.11

34.4.12

3.4.4.13

344.14

3.4.4.14.1

344.142

34.4.143

344.143.1

34.4.143.2

3441433

344.144

3.4.4.145

3.4.4.14.6

3.4.4.14.7

3.4.4.14.8

3.4.4.149

3.4.4.14.9.1

3.4.4.149.2

3.4.4.1493

Mnentnduxarop Unique code of the customer (client) from the handbook yes
MOKyIaTes

Customer ID)
Unentudukarop
MOCTaBIHKA ( Unique supplier code from the handbook yes
Supplier ID)
CucteMHBIN
uneatudukarop ( Unique number created by the system for the document yes
System ID)
. Line-by-line, more detailed information in the accounting
Crpoka (line) yes
document

3 . . .

amuck cTpokit Identifier to track the row in the accounting document yes

record id)

Wnentndpukarop Depending on the degree of detail in the company's accounting, it
cuera (account id) may include both an account identifier and a sub-account.

AHanuTHKa (. . .

. identifier analysis yes
Analysis)
Tun anamutuku ( Type of analysis according to the coding of the company adopted
analysis type) in the table of types of analysis of the section
Wnentudukarop
AHATUTUKHI (' analysis meaning yes
analysis ID)

CyMMa aHaJTUTHUKH

. The amu=ount of the operation for the specified analyst es
(analysis amount) aou P P Y Y

Actual date from which the value is recognised. Shall be filled in
if this date differs from the date of the accounting document (

flara npusiasius ( operation) (in the format YYYY-MM-DD). For example, the yes

Value Dat . . N
alue Date) document was issued on January 5, 2018 for services provided in
December 2017.
Wnentudukarop
MIEPBUYHOTO
JOKYMEHTa ( Identifier of the initial document to which the line refers yes
Source Document
ID)
Wnentudukarop
MOKyMmaTess ( Unique debtor code from the handbook yes
Customer ID)
Wnentudukarop
MOCTaBIIHKA ( Unique creditor code from the handbook yes
Supplier ID)
Onucanue ( .. .. .
L Description of the line in the accounting document yes
Description)
Cymma o aebety Debit Amount of transaction es
(Debit Amount) Y
Cymma (Amount)  Specified in the currency used in the Default Header yes

Kon Bamiorer ( Three-letter currency code in accordance with ISO 4217.

Currency Code)  Example: EUR for Euro or USD for US dollars yes

Cymma B Bamote ( Shall be filled in, if the transaction is expressed in a currency

. . es
Currency Amount) other than the currency of accounting (functional). Y



344.1494

3.4.4.14.10

3.4.4.14.10.1

3.4.4.14.10.2

3.4.4.14.10.3

3.44.14.104

3.4.4.14.11

344.14.11.1

344.14.11.2

344.14.11.3

344.14.11.4

34.4.14.115

3.44.14.11.6

3.4.4.14.11.6.1

34.4.14.11.6.2

3.4.4.14.11.6.3

34.4.14.11.6.4

3.44.14.11.7

34.4.14.11.8

Currency exchange rate used. Amount in currency x Exchange
Rate = Amount. Shall be filled in at reflection of transaction in No
foreign currency

OOMeHHBIH Kypc)
Exchange Rate

CymMa 1o

. Loan transaction amount
kpeauty (Credit yes
Amount)

Cymma (Amount)  Specified in the currency used in the Default Header yes
Kon Bamtorer ( Three-letter currency code in accordance with ISO 4217. o
Currency Code)  Example: EUR for Euro or USD for US Dollars 4

CymmMa B Baimote (| Shall be filled in if the transaction is expressed in a currency yes

Currency Amount) other than the currency of accounting (functional).

Currency exchange rate used. Amount in currency x Exchange

006 i . . .
MEHHBI KypC) Rate = Amount. Shall be filled in at reflection of transaction in No

Exchange Rate .

foreign currency
Hanorosas
nHpopmarus (tax Tax information on the line of the accounting document yes
information)
Tun nanora (tax Type of tax. For example, CIT, VAT, excise tax, etc. Data from o
type) the handbook y
Konx mamora (tax

Tax code. Data from the handbook No
code)
IIpoueHTHaA
craBka Haora (tax Tax rate. Data from the handbook No
percentage)
HanoroBast 6a3a ( Base used for tax calculation. This can be done by using some No
tax base) amount or quantity (e.g., in litres)
Onucanue
HajoroBoi 0a3sl ( Description of the value in the Tax Base section. For example,

. . . No

tax base the number of litres for excise duties on alcohol
description)
Cymma Hamora ( . .

tax amount iformation yes
tax amount)
CymmMma (Amount)  Specified in the currency used in the Default Header yes
Kon Bamiorer ( Three-letter currency code in accordance with ISO 4217. o
Currency Code)  Example: EUR for Euro or USD for US dollars Y
CymmMa B Bamote ( Shall be filled in if the transaction is expressed in a currency No

Currency Amount) other than the currency of accounting (functional).

Currency exchange rate used. Amount in currency x Exchange
Rate = Amount. Shall be filled in at reflection of transaction in No
foreign currency

OOmenHsbIH Kype (
Exchange Rate)

Onucanue
HAJIOTOBOM JII'OTHI . . . . .

. Reason or justification for applying a tax credit or tax reduction  No
(Tax Exemption

Reason)

Ilepuon
HaJIOTOBOM
yes



4.14.1

4142

4.1.42.1

41422

41423

4.14.23.1

4.14.23.2

4.14.2.33

414234

4.1423.5

4.14.23.6

4.1.4.23.7

414238

nexnaparuu (Tax Identifier shall be reflected in the relevant declaration in which
Declaration Period the tax authority is notified of the amount of tax

)

Source documents source documents of the company yes
Hcexongamue
cuera-pakTypsr ( sales- invoices yes

sales invoices)

Yucno BxomoB ( Number of entries in the Company's books related to outgoing

. o es
number of entries) invoices 4
HUroro no nebery ( Total debit amount for all outgoing invoice related accounts in
. es
total debit) default currency y
Hroro no kpemury Total credit amount for all outgoing invoice accounts in default
. es
(total credit) currency 4
Cuer-¢axTypa L
L Parryp ( sales — invoices yes
invoice)
Howmep
cuera-hakTypsl ( invoice no yes

invoice no)

Wndopmanns o
MMOKyIaTene ( detailed customer info yes
customer info)

WnenTtudukarop
MOKyTaTens ( customer id from the handbook yes
customer id)

HaumenoBanne (

name of the customer from the handbook yes
name)
Address of the customer. Reference to the information from the
Anpec (address) 0
handbook
HaumeHoBaHue
ynunsl  (street  street No
name)
Homep (number)  number of the office or apartment No
JononHuTenbHbIE
HeTaJ.H? anpeca ( additional address details No
Additional
Address Detail)
CtpoeHue (oo .
o building or construction no No
building)
T'opox (City) city yes

TTouTOBEIN MHIEKC

(postal code) post code .

A country-specific code indicating the region for the tax authority
Peruon (region)  of the Coding of Regions is given in ISO 3166-2. Example: No
KZ-ALA for Almaty

Two-letter country code in accordance with ISO 3166-1 alpha 2 No

t
Crpana (country) For example, KZ for the Republic of Kazakhstan



414239

4.143

4.143.1

41432

4.1433

4.1.433.1

414332

414333

414334

4.14335

4.1433.6

4.1433.7

414338

4.1.4339

4.1.44

4.1.4.5

4.14.6

4.1.4.7

4.14.8

Tun aznpeca ( This line shall be required when multiple addresses are specified. No
address type) Specifies the type of address. Types: legal address, location
address

Nudopmanust o

MOCTaBIIHKE ( detailed supplier info yes
Supplier Info)
Wnentudukarop
IMOCTABIINKA ( supplier info from the handbook yes
Supplier ID)
HaumenoBanue ( .
supplier name from the handbook yes

name)
Anpec (address)  supplier address reference to the info from the handbook No
HaumenoBanue
yaunel  (street  street No
name)
Homep (number)  office or apartment no No
JomnonHuTeIbHbIC
HeTaJ.H/.I anpeca additional address details No
Additional
Address Detail)
CrpoeHnue (o .

o building or construction no No
building)
I'opon (City) city yes

ITouToBEI HHAEKC

(postal code) post code .

A country-specific code indicating the region for the tax authority
Peruon (region)  of the Coding of Regions is given in ISO 3166-2. Example: No
KZ-ALA for Almaty

Two-letter country code in accordance with ISO 3166-1 alpha 2 No

t .
Crpana (country) For example, KZ for the Republic of Kazakhstan

This line shall be required when multiple addresses are specified.

T
un - aapeca Specifies the type of address. Types: legal address, location No

address type)

address
Identifier to track the account related to the payment. It may
Wnentudukarop . . . : .
include an account identifier and a sub-account identifier. May
cuera (Account ID . o .
) include cost centers such as company, division, region, group and
branch/department. Data from the handbook
Howmep
CTPYKTYpPHOTO

Number of the structural subdivision, if not included in the

.. . No
customer/supplier identifier

moapasnencHust  (
branch store

number)

Tepuox (period) Accounting period (month number from 1 to 12, may be 13, 14, os
pron(p 15, ... for last month's operations) Y

[Mepuon rtom (

period year) Year of accounting period (in the range from 1970 to 2100) yes

yes



4.14.9

4.1.4.10

4.1.4.10.1

4.1.4.10.2

4.1.4.10.3

4.1.4.10.4

4.1.4.10.5

4.1.4.10.6

4.1.4.10.6.1

4.1.4.10.6.2

4.1.4.10.6.3

4.1.4.10.6.4

4.1.4.10.6.5

4.1.4.10.6.6

4.1.4.10.6.7

4.1.4.10.6.8

4.1.4.10.6.9

4.14.11

Harta Date in the invoice (YYYYY-MM-DDD format)
cuera-paxkTypsl  (
invoice date)

Tun
cuera-paxtypsl ( Type of invoice: invoice, additional invoice, corrected invoice yes
invoice type)

Otnpasierno (Ship

To) Recipient bank details yes
Wnentudukarop
JOCTaBKH ( delivery id (number) yes
Delivery ID)
JIaT.a AocTaBkit ( Date of delivery of goods (in YYYYY-MM-DDD format) yes
Delivery Date)
u
cfiszmmmp Stockhouse number where the goods are stored, as well as for No
A identification of work in progress or in transit

Stockhouse ID)
Wnentudukarop
Mmecromnonoxenus ( location of goods in stock No
Location ID)
YHuKanbHbII
Homep HaknaaHoi Unique Consignment Reference Number yes
(UCR)
Anpec (Address)  stock address No
HaumenoBanue
ymunsl  (street  street name No
name)
Homep (number)  office or apartment no No
JlononHuTEIbHBIC
HeTaJ.H/.I anpeca Additional Address Details No
Additional
Address Detail)
CtpoeHue (e .

oy building or construction no No
building)
T'opox (City) city yes
ITouToBBIl HHIEKC

post code yes

(postal code)

A country-specific code indicating the region for the tax authority
Peruon (region)  of the Coding of Regions is given in ISO 3166-2. Example: No
KZ-ALA for Almaty

Two-letter country code according to ISO 3166-1 alpha 2. For

N
example, KZ for the Republic of Kazakhstan ©

Crpana (country)

This line shall be required when multiple addresses are specified.
Specifies the type of address. Types: legal address, location No
address

Tun anpeca (
address type)

HocrtaBieno u3 (

Ship From) Shipper's requisites yes



4.1.4.11.1

4.1.4.11.2

4.14.113

4.14.114

4.14.11.5

4.14.11.6

4.14.11.6.1

4.14.11.6.2

4.14.11.6.3

4.14.11.6.4

4.1.4.11.6.5

4.14.11.6.6

4.14.11.6.7

4.14.11.6.8

4.14.11.6.9

4.1.4.12

4.14.13

4.1.4.14

4.14.15

Unentudurarop  delivery id data
JOCTaBKH (
Delivery ID)

Jara goctaBku (

Delivery Date) Date of delivery of goods (in YYYYY-MM-DDD format)

Wnentudukarop
cKlama (
Stockhouse ID)

Stockhouse number where the goods are stored, as well as for
identification of work in progress or in transit

Wnentudukarop
mecromnonoxenus ( location of goods in the stockhouse
Location ID)

YHUKanbHbIN
Homep HaknaaHoi Unique Consignment Reference Number
(UCR)

Anpec (Address)  stockhouse address
HaumenoBanue

ynunsl  (street  street
name)

Howmep (number)  office or aparmee no

JlomoTHUTEIbHBIE
meranu azgpeca (
Additional
Address Detail)

Additional Address Details

Ctpoenue (

building) building or construction no
T'opox (City) city

ITouTOBEIN MHIEKC

t cod
(postal code) post code

A country-specific code indicating the region for the tax authority

Peruon (region)  of the Coding of Regions is given in ISO 3166-2. Example:
KZ-ALA for Almaty

t
Crpana (country) example, KZ for the Republic of Kazakhstan

This line shall be required when multiple addresses are specified.
Specifies the type of address. Types: legal address, location
address

Tun ampeca (
address type)

YcnoBus omathl (

paymet terms for this account
payment terms)

NupukaTtop
camoBbicTaBieHusl Indicator showing that there is an agreement on self-invoicing
cuetoB (self biling between counterparties

indicator)
Wnentudukarop . .
Information about the person or application that entered the
HCTOYHHKA (source . .
. invoice
id)

Jara myOmukarmu
B TJIaBHYIO KHHUTY (
gl posting date)

Date of invoice posting to the General Ledger
YYYYY-MM-DDD)

yes

yes

No

No

Two-letter country code according to ISO 3166-1 alpha 2. For No

yes



4.14.16

4.1.4.17

4.1.4.18

4.1.4.19

4.1.4.20

4.1.4.20.1

4.1.4.20.2

4.1.4.20.3

4.1.420.3.1

4.1.420.3.2

4.1.4.20.3.3

4.1.4.20.3.3.1

4.1.4.20.3.3.2

4.1.420.3.33

4.1.420.3.34

4.1.4.20.4

4.1.420.4.1

4.1.4.20.4.2

4.1.4.20.5

4.1.4.20.5.1

Unentudpukarop Identifier for the batch assigned by the system
maptuu (Batch ID)

CuctemMHBIH
unentudukarop ( Unique number created by the system for the document
system id)

The number of the accounting document (transaction) related to

yes

u

ACHTUuKATOP the invoice. It can contain many different levels to identify a
rhatisaiiin ( transaction, depending on the degree of granularity applied to the
Transaction ID) o, ep & & g Y app

analytics
Howmepa . .

. Receipt number. It can be a single number, a range of numbers or
KBHTATHIH ( a list of numbers No
Receipt Numbers)

Crpoxka (line) Invoice line yes
Homep ctpoku ( L

I 1
Line Number) nvoice line number yes

Identifier to track the invoice related to the outgoing invoice.
Wnentudukarop . . . . .

May include a sub-account identifier. Can contain many different
cyeta (Account ID . . . . ., yes
) levels of account identification depending on the level of detail

applied by the analyst
A .

HaHH.THKH ( Identifiers analyst from the handbook yes
Analysis)
Tun ananmutuku ( Type of analysis. Up to the level of detail of analytics, which is os
analysis type) carried out at the enterprise Y
Wnentudukarop
AHATUTHKHI (' The significance of the analyst: which cost centre is covered by  yes
analysis ID)
Cymma ananutikn Amount applied to the analyst, e.g., amount attributable to the o
(analysis amount) cost centre Y
Cymma (Amount)  Specified in the currency used in the Default Header yes
Kon Bamtorer ( Three-letter currency code in accordance with ISO 4217. o
Currency Code)  Example: EUR for Euro or USD for US dollars 4
Cymma B Bamote ( Shall be filled in, if the transaction is expressed in a currency o
Currency Amount) other than the currency of accounting (functional). y

. Currency exchange rate used. Amount in currency x Exchange

OOMeHHBIH Kypc) . . .

Rate = Amount. Shall be filled in at reflection of transaction in No
Exchange Rate .

foreign currency
C Lo
O:ZIeJ:rKlile};;ziz:)( correspodig link on the order No
Homep 3akaza (. .. .

L. O ting ON N
Originating ON) riginating ©
fata sakasa (e data in the format of YYYY-MM-DD No
Order Date)

0] Shi " .
Tipasiieio. (Ship Recipient requisites yes
To)
Wnentudukarop
MOCTaBKH ( Delivery ID (number) yes

Delivery ID)



4.1.4.20.52  Jlata mocraBku ( Date of delivery of goods (in YYYYY-MM-DDD format) yes

Delivery Date)
Wnentudukarop
Stockhouse number where the goods are stored, as well as for

4142053 |cxaana identification of work in progress or in transit No
Stockhouse ID) prog
Wnentudukarop

4.1.420.5.4  wmecrononoxenus ( goods location in the stock No
Location ID)
YHuxkanpHbli

4.1.420.5.5  cceurounsnii Homep Unique Cconsignment Reference Number yes
(UCR)

4.1.420.5.6  Anpec (Address) stock address No
HaumenoBanue

4.1.420.5.6.1 ynmumer (street  street No
name)

4.1.4.20.5.6.2 Homep (number) office or building no No
JlomoTHUTEILHBIC

41420563 "M 2P (4 itional Address Details No
Additional
Address Detail)

4.1.4.20.5.6.4 CT.p(?eHHe ( building and construction no No
building)

4.1.4.20.5.6.5 Topon (City) city yes

. N
4.1.420.5.6.6 O TOBPIHHACKS ot code No
(postal code)

A country-specific code indicating the region for the tax authority
4.1.4.20.5.6.7 PeruoH (region)  of the Coding of Regions is given in ISO 3166-2. Example: No
KZ-ALA for Almaty

Two-letter country code according to ISO 3166-1 alpha 2. For

4.14.205.68  Crpaua (country) example, KZ for the Republic of Kazakhstan

No

This line is required when multiple addresses are specified.

T
un aapeca Specifies the type of address. Types: legal address, location No

4.1.4.20.5.6.9

ddress t

address type) address

4.1.4.20.6 Jloctasaero u3 ( Shipper's requisites es

R Ship From) PP q 4

Wnentudukarop

4.1.420.6.1 mocTaBKHU ( Delivery identification data yes
Delivery ID)

4.1.4.20.6.2 ngTi?/efyOIc)T;:? 1 Date of delivery of goods (in YYYYY-MM-DDD format) yes
WnenTudukarop

Stockhouse number where the goods are stored, as well as for

4142063 |cxnana ( identification of work in progress or in transit No
Stockhouse ID) prog
Unentudukarop

4.1.420.6.4  wmecrononoxenus ( goods location in the stockhouse No

Location ID)



4.1.4.20.6.5  YHuKanbHBIH Unique Consignment Reference Number yes
CCBHIJIOYHBIH HOMEp
(UCR)
4.1.420.6.6  Anpec (address)  stock address No
HaumenoBanue
4.1.4.20.6.6.1 ynumer (street  street No
name)
4.1.4.20.6.6.2 Howmep (number)  office or apartment number No
JlononHuTEIbHbIC
41420663 "M AP (4 ditional Address Details No
Additional
Address Detail)
4.1.4.20.6.6.4 CT.p(?eHHe ( office or apartment number No
building)
4.1.4.20.6.6.5 Topox (City) city yes
n N
4.1.420.6.6.6 O TOPPIMMIICKE ot code No
(postal code)
A country-specific code indicating the region for the tax authority
4.1.4.20.6.6.7 Peruon (region)  of the Coding of Regions is given in ISO 3166-2. Example: No
KZ-ALA for Almaty
Two-letter country code according to ISO 3166-1 alpha 2. For
4.1.4.20.6.6.8 t N
Crpana (country) example, KZ for the Republic of Kazakhstan ©
This line is required when multiple addresses are specified.
Tun azapeca ( . .
4.1.4.20.6.6.9 Specifies the type of address. Types: legal address, location No
address type)
address
Unentudukarop
TOBaphl / yeayru ( .
4.1.4.20.7 . Goods or S ID N
Goods Services ID 0000 OF DETVICes ©
)
4.1.4.20.8 Kon mponyxra ( Uniform product code No
I Product Code) P
Onucanue
4.1.4.20.9 mpoxaykra (Product Description of goods or services yes
Description)
HdoctaBka ( . . . .
4.1.4.20.10 ) Information on the date or time of delivery of goods or services  yes
Delivery)
Ccrinka Ha
4.1.420.10, cPeMetlente ( Document number for the movement of goods yes
Movement
Reference)
4.1.4.20.10.2 I[aT’a Aoctasku ( Date of delivery of goods (in YYYYY-MM-DDD format) yes
Delivery Date)
4.1.4.20.10.3 Tep ITIOJI HOCT?BKH Timeframe of delivery No
(Delivery Period)
4.1.4.20.10.3.1 C (From Date) Delivery start date (YYYYY-MM-DDD) No
4.1.4.20.10.3.2 Tlo (To Date) Date of completion of delivery (in YYYYY-MM-DDD format) No
4.1.4.20.11 Koxmectso ( Number of goods and services delivered yes

Quantity)



Enunnuna

4.1.420.12 ~ HMSMCpCHMA IO Quantitative unit, e.g. pack of 12 yes
cuery-paktype (
Invoice UOM)
Koaddumuent
mepeona enuaun  Conversion factor of the unit of measure indicated in the invoice
4.1420.13 nm3mepenns (UOM into a basic unit of measure. Required where the reporting No
R To UOM Base reflects the unit of measurement specified in the invoice and
Conversion Factor differs from the base unit of measurement
)
Hena 3a equanmy (| Unit price/group of units per unit of measurement in the default
4.1.4.20.14 o . . yes
Unit Price) currency specified in the Header
JdaTa
41420.15 ZZ?IHOP;I:;Z?;M Tax liability date (if any) or invoicing date (if any) (if no tax o
e liability date is reflected) (in YYYYY-MM-DD) Y
oOs3aTenbcTBa  (
Tax Point Date)
4.1.4.20.16 Cobricn ( references No
References)
4.1.4.20.16.1 Kop p.eKTHPOBKa ( Correction reference No
Credit Note)
4.1420.16.1.1 Cchrlnka ( Ret."er.ence.to t.he. colrrectlon to the main invoice, the number of the No
Reference) main invoice is indicated
4.1.4.20.16.1.2 ITpuumnna (Reason) reason of the correction No
4.1.4.20.17 OHHC.aH.He ( invoice line descrption yes
Description)
CyMMa 1o CTpoke
4149018 C‘ICT?.-(l)aKTbeI ( Amount in the invoice line excluding taxes and transportation yes
Invoice Line  costs
Amount)
4.1.420.18.1 Cymma (Amount) Specified in the currency used in the Default Header yes
41420182 Kox Bamtorer ( Three-letter currency code in accordance with ISO 4217. o
T Currency Code)  Example: EUR for Euro or USD for US dollars 4
CymmMa B Baimote ( Shall be filled in, if the transaction is expressed in a currency
4.1.4.20.18.3 . . yes
Currency Amount) other than the currency of accounting (functional).
. Currency exchange rate used. Amount in currency x Exchange
OOMeHHBIH Kypc) . . .
4.1.420.18.4 Rate = Amount. Shall be filled in at reflection of transaction in No
Exchange Rate .
foreign currency
Indicates that the amounts at the line level are debit or credit
Wuaukarop meber/ .
. entries. The amount shall correspond to the amount of the
4.1.4.20.19 kpeaut (Debit . . . . yes
. . corresponding accounting document (transaction) reflected in the
Credit Indicator) .
accounting records
CymMma 3aTpatr Ha
4.1.4.20.20 Igili{;;iipgmgzzg Total transportation costs yes
Amount)
4.1.4.20.20.1 Cymma (Amount) Specified in the currency used in the Default Header yes
41420202 Kon Bamiorer ( Three-letter currency code in accordance with ISO 4217. yes

Currency Code)  Example: EUR for Euro or USD for US dollars



41420203 Cymma B Bamore ( Shall be filled in, if the transaction is expressed in a currency
Currency Amount) other than the currency of accounting (functional).

yes

Currency exchange rate used. Amount in currency x Exchange
OOMEHHEBIH Kypc) Y & Y £

4.1.4.20.20.4 Rate = Amount. To be filled in at reflection of transaction in No

Exchange Rate .
foreign currency

Hanorosas

4.1.4.20.21 nHpopmarms (tax Tax information on the line of the accounting document yes
information)

41420211 Tun namora (tax Type of tax. For example, VAT or excise tax. Data from the yes
type) handbook
K

4.1.4.20.21.2 OR Hanora (tax Tax code. Data from the handbook No
code)
IIpoueHTHas

4.1.4.20.21.3 craBka Hajora (tax Tax rate. Data from the handbook No
percentage)

41420214 Hanorosas 6a3a ( Base used for ta.x calculgno.n. This can be done by using some No
tax base) amount or quantity (e.g., in litres)
OnucaHue
HaynoroBoit 6a3er ( Description of the value in the Tax Base section. For example,

4.1.420.21.5 . . . No
tax base the number of litres for excise duties on alcohol, the number of
description)

4.1.420.21.6 Cymma manora ( Information on tax amount yes
tax amount)

4.1.4.20.21.6.1 Cymma (Amount) Specified in the currency used in the Default Header yes

414202162 Kox Bamrorer ( Three-letter currency code in accordance with ISO 4217. yes
Currency Code)  Example: EUR for Euro or USD for US dollars

4.142021.63 CymmMa B Bamote ( Shall be filled in if the transaction is expressed in a currency yes

Currency Amount) other than the currency of accounting (functional).

Currency exchange rate used. Amount in currency x Exchange
OOMEeHHEBIH Kypc) y g 4 £

4.14.20.21.6.4 Rate = Amount. To be filled in at reflection of transaction in No
Exchange Rate .
foreign currency
Onucanue
41420217 Haoroson HLFOTH Reason or justification for tax exemption or reduction No
(Tax Exemption
Reason)
Ilepuon
HaJIOTOBOM Identifier of the month or quarter shall be reflected in the relevant

4.1.4.20.21.8 nexnapauuu (Tax declaration in which the tax authority shall be notified of the Yes
Declaration Period amount of tax

)
Pacuer (Settlement

)

Ckugka 1npu
pacueTe (
Settlement
Discount)

4.14.21 detailed info on settlements No

4.1.4.21.1 description of discount, reason of the discount Yes

Cymma pacueta (
4.1.4.21.2 Settlement The amount by which the payment was made No
Amount)



4.14.21.2.1 Cymma (Amount) Specified in the currency used in the Default Header No

Kox Bamtorsr ( Three-letter currency code in accordance with ISO 4217.

4142122 N
Currency Code)  Example: EUR for Euro or USD for US dollars ©
4142123 CymmMma B Bammote ( Shall be completed, if the transaction is expressed in a currency No
T Currency Amount) other than the accounting currency (functional).
4142124 OOmeHnHbIH Kypc) Amount in currency X Exchange Rate = Amount. Shall be filled No
R Exchange Rate in at reflection of transaction in foreign currency
414213 flata pacuera ( Date of actual payment (YYYYY-MM-DDD) No
Settlement Date)
MexaHusm
414214 pacuera (Payment Cashless / cash payments No
Mechanism)
Urormu

Tax information on the invoice and the amount of the invoice
4.1.4.22 JIOKYMEHTOB ( Yes

luding t
Document Totals) exciuding tax

Haxorosas Controls the total amount of tax. Total tax base and tax amount
4.1.4.22.1 nHpopMams (tax Yes
by type of tax/tax code

information)
4142211 Tun nanora (tax Type of tax. For example, VAT or excise tax. Data from the Yes
type) handbook
K
4142212 OA Hanora (tax Tax code. Data from the handbook No
code)
IIpoueHnTHas
4.1.4.22.1.3  craBka Hajora (tax Tax rate. Data from the handbook No
percentage)
41420 14 Hanorosas 6a3a ( Base used for tax calculation. This can be done by using some No
T tax base) amount or quantity (e.g., in litres)
Onucanue
Hanorosoit 6a3er ( Description of the value in the Tax Base section. For example,
4.14.22.1.5 . . . No
tax base the number of litres for excise duties on alcohol, the number of
description)

4.14.22.1.6 Cymma nanora ( info o tax amount Yes
tax amount)

4.1.4.22.1.6.1 Cymma (Amount) Specified in the currency used in the Default Header Yes

41492162 Kox Bamtorsr ( Three-letter currency code in accordance with ISO 4217. Yes
T Currency Code) Example: EUR for Euro or USD for US dollars

CymmMa B Bamote ( Shall be filled in, if the transaction is expressed in a currency

4.1422.1.6.3 . .
Currency Amount) other than the currency of accounting (functional).

Yes

Used exchange rate. Amount in currency x Exchange Rate =
Amount. Shall be filled in at reflection of transaction in foreign No
currency

OOMEHHEBIH Kypc)

4.14.22.1.6.4
6 Exchange Rate

Omnucanune
HaJIOrOBOM JIBIOTHI .. . . .

4.1.422.1.7 . Reason or justification for tax exemption or reduction No
(Tax Exemption

Reason)

Ilepuon
HaJIOTOBOM

neknaparuu (Tax

4.1.422.1.8 Yes



Declaration Period Identifier of the month or quarter to be reflected in the relevant
) declaration in which the tax authority shall be notified of the
amount of tax

Cymma 3aTpar Ha
MEPEBO3KY (

414222 .. The control total amount of transportation costs Yes
Shipping Costs
Amount Total)

4.1.4.22.3 Hneras cymma ( net total, without tax Yes
Net Total)
06 . .

4.14.22.4 Gr(fslsailfot(;}ll)M ma ( gross total including tax Yes
Bxoasammue

4.2 cuera-pakTypsl ( purchase invoices data Yes
Purchase Invoices)

401 Uucno BxomoB ( Number of entries in the company's ledger related to purchase o

- number of entries) invoices y

Uroro no nebery ( Total debit amount for all accounts related to converging invoices

422 . . Yes
total debit) in default currency

423 HUroro no kpenury Total credit amount for all incoming invoice accounts in default Yes

- (total credit) currency

424 .quT.—(baKTypa (Purchase invoice
invoice)
Howmep

4.2.4.1 cuera-paxkTypsl ( invoice no Yes

invoice no)

Nuadopmanus o
4242 MOoKyImaresie () Detailed information about the customer (client) Yes
customer info)

Wnentudukarop
42421 TTOKYIIaTeIst ( Unique code of the customer (client) from the handbook Yes
customer id)

HaumenoBanue (

42422 Name of the customer (client) from the handbook Yes
name)

42423 Anpec (address)  stockhouse address No
HaumenoBanue

424231 yaunbel  (street  street No
name)

424232 Howmep (number)  office or apartment number No
JlononHuTEIbHBIC

424233 eTam e (4 diional Address Details No
Additional
Address Detail)

424234 CT.p(?eHHe ( office or apartment number No
building)

424235 I'opon (City) city Yes

n N
424.23.6 OITOBDIH HHICKE post code No
(postal code)



424237

424238

424239

4243

4.243.1

42432

42433

4.2.433.1

424332

424333

424334

424335

4.2.433.6

4.2.433.7

424338

424339

4244

4245

PeruoH (region)

Crpana (country)

Tun axapeca (
address type)

Undopmanus o
MMOCTABIIHKE (
Supplier Info)

Wnentudukarop
MOCTaBIUKA (
Supplier ID)

HaumenoBanme (
name)

Anpec (address)

HaumenoBanue
ynurnel  (street
name)

Howmep (number)

JlommoHUTEIbHBIC
neranu aapeca (
Additional
Address Detail)

Crtpoenue (
building)
Topox (City)

ITouTOBEINT MHICKC
(postal code)

Perwuon (region)

Crpana (country)

Tun axapeca (
address type)

WnenTudukarop
cuera (Account ID

)

Howmep
CTPYKTYPHOTO
rnoapasneneHust  (
branch store
number)

A country-specific code indicating the region for the tax authority N

of the Coding of Regions is given in ISO 3166-2. Example:

KZ-ALA for Almaty

Two-letter country code in accordance with ISO 3166-1 alpha 2.

For example: KZ for the Republic of Kazakhstan

This line shall be required when multiple addresses are specified.
Specifies the type of address. Types: legal address, location

address

detailed supplier Info

Supplier ID from the handbook

supplier name from the handbook

shipping address

street

office or apartment number

Additional Address Details

office or apartment number
city

post code

A country-specific code indicating the region for the tax authority
of the Coding of Regions is given in ISO 3166-2. Example:

KZ-ALA for Almaty

No

No

yes

Yes

Yes

No

Two-letter country code in accordance with ISO 3166-1 alpha 2 No

For example, KZ for the Republic of Kazakhstan

This line shall be required when multiple addresses are specified.

It specifies the type of address. Types: legal address, location No

address

An identifier to track the account related to the payment. It may
include an account identifier and a sub-account identifier. May
include cost centers such as company, division, region, group and

branch/department. Data from the handbook

Number of the structural subdivision, if not included in the

customer/supplier identifier



4.24.6

4.2.4.7

4.2.4.8

4249

4.2.4.10

4.2.4.10.1

4.2.4.10.2

4.2.4.10.3

4.2.4.104

4.2.4.10.5

4.2.4.10.6

4.2.4.10.6.1

4.2.4.10.6.2

4.2.4.10.6.3

4.2.4.10.6.4

4.2.4.10.6.5

4.2.4.10.6.6

4.2.4.10.6.7

4.2.4.10.6.8

Iepuon (period)

Ilepuon rom (
period year)

Harta

cuera-pakTypsr (
invoice date)

Tun
cuera-paxkTypsl  (
invoice type)

Otnpasneno (Ship
To)

Wnentudukarop
IOCTaBKH (
Delivery ID)

Hdarta nocraBku (
Delivery Date)

Wnentudukarop
cKllaga (
Stockhouse ID)

Wnentudukarop
MECTOTIOIOKESHHS (
Location ID)

YHUKanbHBIN
HOMEDP HaKJIaJAHOU
(UCR) (Unique
consignment
reference number)

Accounting period (month number from 1 to 12, may be 13, 14, yes
15, ... for last month's operations)

Year of accounting period (in the range from 1970 to 2100) yes

Date in the invoice (YYYYY-MM-DDD format) yes

Type of invoice: invoice, additional invoice, corrected invoice yes

Recipient bank details yes

Delivery ID (number) yes

Date of delivery of goods (in YYYYY-MM-DDD format) yes
Stockhouse number where the goods are stored, as well as for No
identification of work in progress or in transit

goods location in the stockhouse No

The Unificed Consignment Reference Number of the Supplier yes

Anpec (Address)  stockhouse address No
HaumenoBanue
yaunbel  (street  street No
name)
Howmep (number)  office or apartment number No
JlomoMHUTEIbLHbBIE
HeTaJ.H.I anpeca ( Additional Address Details No
Additional
Address Detail)
Ctpoenue (

o office or apartment number No
building)
T'opox (City) city yes

ITouTOBBIN MHACKC
(postal code)

Peruon (region)

Crpana (country)

post code No

A country-specific code indicating the region for the tax authority
of the Coding of Regions is given in ISO 3166-2. Example: No
KZ-ALA for Almaty

Two-letter country code according to ISO 3166-1 alpha 2. For

. N
example, KZ for the Republic of Kazakhstan ©



424.10.69 Tun azapeca ( This line is required when multiple addresses are specified. No

address type) Specifies the type of address. Types: legal address, location
address
42411 floctasneno u3 ( Shipper's requisites es
o Ship From) PP q Y

Wnentudukarop

424.11.1 IOCTaBKH ( Delivery id number yes
Delivery ID)
Hdarta mocraBkm ( | ..

424.11.2 . del dat -mm-dd
Delivery Date) elivery data (yyy-mm-dd) yes
Wnentudukarop

Stockhouse number where the goods are stored, as well as for

424113 craana ( identification of work in progress or in transit No
Stockhouse ID) Prog
Unentudukarop

424114 Mectomnonoxenus (| goods location in the stock No
Location ID)
YHukanpHbIi
HOMEp HaKJIaJIHON

424115 (UCR) (Unique Supplier UCR yes
consignment
reference number)

42.4.11.6 Anpec (Address)  stockhouse address No
HaumenoBanue

424.11.6.1 ynunel  (street  street No
name)

42.4.11.6.2 Howmep (number) office or apartment number No
JlomoHUTEIbHBIC

4241163 ReTam ampeca (g gional Address Details No
Additional
Address Detail)

424.11.64 CT,p(?eHHe ( office or apartment number No
building)

4.2.4.11.6.5 Topoxn (City) city yes

H o
4241166 O TOBBIHIACKE ot code No
(postal code)
A country-specific code indicating the region for the tax authority
4.2.4.11.6.7  Perunou (region)  of the Coding of Regions is given in ISO 3166-2. Example: No

KZ-ALA for Almaty

Two-letter country code according to ISO 3166-1 alpha 2. For

. N
example, KZ for the Republic of Kazakhstan ©

424.11.6.8  Ctpana (country)

This line shall be required when multiple addresses are specified.
Tun axgpeca (

42.4.11.6.9 address type) It specifies the type of address. Types: legal address, location No
address
42412 VYcnosus ormmater ( Payment terms for this invoice: prepayment (full or partial), No

payment terms) post-payment, payment in installments, installments

Nupukatop

4.2.4.13 CaMOBBICTABJICHUA No



4.2.4.14

4.2.4.15

4.2.4.16

4.2.4.17

4.2.4.18

4.2.4.19

4.2.4.20

4.2.4.20.1

4.2.4.20.2

4.2.4.20.3

4.2.420.3.1

4.2.4.20.3.2

4.2.4.20.3.3

4.2.4.20.3.3.1

4.24.203.3.2

4.2.420.3.3.3

4.2.4.203.3.4

4.2.4.20.4

4.2.4.20.4.1

cuetoB (self biling Indicator showing that there is an agreement on self-invoicing
indicator) between counterparties

Nnentudukaro . L L
A ¢ P nformation about the person or application that made the invoice

WCTOYHUKA (source .
posting

id)
Jara myOnmkammm

Date of invoice posting to the General Ledger (
B IVIABHYIO KHUTY (

YYYYY-MM-DDD)

gl posting date)

Unentuguiarop Identifier for the batch assigned by the system No
maptuu (Batch ID) £ 4 4

CuctemMHBIH

unentudukarop ( Unique number created by the system for the document Ha
system id)

The number of the accounting document (transaction) related to
Wnentudukarop .. . . . .
TpansaKi ( the invoice. Can contain many different levels to identify a yes

i i h f il li h
Transaction ID) transaction, depending on the degree of detail applied by the
analyst
Howmepa . .
N Receipt number. It can be a single number, a range of numbers or
KBHTAHIUHI « . o
. a list of numbers
Receipt Numbers)
Crpoxka (line) Invoice line yes
Licr)lh;el:\rl)unitT)ZS)KH ( invoice line number yes

Identifier to track the invoice related to the incoming invoice.
Wpnentudukarop . . . . .

May include a sub-account identifier. Can contain many different
cuera (Account ID . . . . ., yes
) levels of account identification depending on the degree of detail

applied by the analyst
A

HaHH,THKH ( Identifiers analyst from the handbook yes
Analysis)
Tun ananmutuku ( Type of analyst. Up to the level of detail of analytics, which is o
analysis type) carried out at the enterprise Y
Unentudukarop
AHATUTUKHI (' The significance of the analyst: which cost centre is covered by  yes
analysis ID)
Cymma ananutikn Amount applied to the analyst, e.g., amount attributable to the o
(analysis amount) cost centre Y
Cymma (Amount)  Shall be specified in the currency used in the Default Header yes
Kon Bamiorer ( Three-letter currency code in accordance with ISO 4217. o
Currency Code)  Example: EUR for Euro or USD for US dollars 4
Cymma B Bamore ( Shall be filled in, if the transaction is expressed in a currency o
Currency Amount) other than the currency of accounting (functional). y
OOwmennsbIif kypc) Amount in currency x Exchange Rate = Amount. Shall be filled No
Exchange Rate in at reflection of transaction in foreign currency
C .
O:zlezKlie};Srzizzs)( corresponding reference to the order No
omep sakasa  ( originating ON No

Originating ON)



4.2.4.20.4.2

4.2.4.20.5

4.2.4.20.5.1

4.2.4.20.5.2

4.2.4.20.5.3

4.2.4.20.5.4

4.2.420.5.5

4.2.4.20.5.6

4.2.4.20.5.6.1

4.2.4.20.5.6.2

4.2.420.5.6.3

4.2.4.20.5.6.4

4.2.4.20.5.6.5

4.2.4.20.5.6.6

4.2.4.20.5.6.7

4.2.4.20.5.6.8

4.2.4.20.5.6.9

4.2.4.20.6

4.2.4.20.6.1

4.2.4.20.6.2

Hara 3aka3za ( order date (yyy-mmm-ddd)
Order Date)

Otnpasneno (Ship

Recipient requisites
To) P d

Wnentudukarop
MMOCTAaBKH ( delivery id number
Delivery ID)

Hara moctaBku (
Delivery Date)

Nnentudukaro
A ¢ P Stockhouse number where the goods are stored, as well as for the

identification of work in progress or in transit

cKianaa
Stockhouse ID)

Wnentudukarop
mectononoxenus (| goods location in the stock
Location ID)

YHUuKanbHbII
ccputounblii Homep UCR number
(UCR)

Anpec (Address)  stockhouse address

HaumenoBanue
yaunel  (street  street
name)

Howmep (number)  office or apartment number

JonosHuTeNnbHBIE
neranu aapeca (
Additional
Address Detail)

Additional Address Details

Crtpoenune (

ffi rtment
building) office or apartment number

Topox (City) city

TTouToBBIH MHAEKC

t
(postal code) post code

A country-specific code indicating the region for the tax authority
Pernon (region)  of the Coding of Regions is given in ISO 3166-2. Example:

KZ-ALA for Almaty

Crpana (country)

Tun angpeca (

address type) address

HocraBieno u3 (

Ship From) Shipper's requisites

Wnentudukarop
MOCTaBKH ( Delivery ID Number
Delivery ID)

Jara mocTtaBku (
Delivery Date)

delivery data (yyy-mmm-ddd)

Two-letter country code according to ISO 3166-1 alpha 2. For
example, KZ for the Republic of Kazakhstan

This line shall be required when multiple addresses are specified.
Specifies the type of address. Types: legal address, location

Date of delivery of goods (in YYYYY-MM-DDD format)

yes

yes

yes

yes

No

No

No

No

yes

yes

yes



4.2.4.20.6.3

4.2.4.20.6.4

4.2.4.20.6.5

4.2.4.20.6.6

4.2.4.20.6.6.1

4.2.420.6.6.2

4.2.4.20.6.6.3

4.2.420.6.6.4

4.2.420.6.6.5

4.2.4.20.6.6.6

4.2.4.20.6.6.7

4.2.4.20.6.6.8

4.2.4.20.6.6.9

4.2.4.20.7

4.2.4.20.8

4.2.4.20.9

4.2.4.20.10

4.2.4.20.10.1

4.2.4.20.10.2

Unentudurarop  Stockhouse number where the goods are stored, as well as for y

cKklanga ( identification of work in progress or in transit
Stockhouse ID)
WNnentudukarop
Mectonosoxenus (| goods location in the stockhouse No
Location ID)
YHuxkanpHbli
cceutounbrii Homep UCR number yes
(UCR)
Anpec (address)  stockhouse address No
HaumenoBanue
ynunel  (street  street No
name)
Howmep (number)  office or apartment number No
JlomoHUTEIbHBIC
ﬂeTaJ.IP.I anpeca Additional Address Details No
Additional
Address Detail)
Ctpoenue (

o office or apartment number No
building)
T'opox (City) city yes

ITouToBBIH MHAEKC

t cod N
(postal code) post code ©

A country-specific code indicating the region for the tax authority
Pernon (region)  of the Coding of Regions is given in ISO 3166-2. Example: No
KZ-ALA for Almaty

Two-letter country code according to ISO 3166-1 alpha 2. For

. N
example, KZ for the Republic of Kazakhstan ©

Crpana (country)

This line shall be required when multiple addresses are specified.
Specifies the type of address. Types: legal address, location No
address

Tun axgpeca (
address type)

Wnentudukarop
TOBaphI / ycuyrH (
Goods Services ID

)

Kon mpoxgykra ( Unified product code
Product Code)

Goods /Services ID yes

yes

OnucaHue
npoxykra (Product Product and services Description No
Description)

HocTaBka (

Delivery) Information on the date or time of delivery of goods or services  yes

Ccriika Ha
nepeMenieHne
Movement
Reference)

Document number for goods movement yes

Hara nocraBku (

Delivery Date) Date of delivery of goods (in YYYYY-MM-DDD format) yes



4.2.4.20.10.3

Iepuon nocraBku Delivery Period
(Delivery Period)

4.2.4.20.10.3.1 C (From Date) Delivery start date (YYYYY-MM-DDD)
4.2.4.20.10.3.2 Tlo (To Date) delivery end date (in YYYYY-MM-DDD format)
4.2.4.20.11 OHH‘.{eCTBO ( quantity of goods and services delivered
Quantity)
Enunaunna

4.2.420.12

4.2.4.20.13

4.2.420.14

4.2.420.15

4.2.4.20.16

4.2.4.20.16.1

4.2.4.20.16.1.1

m3Meperuss 1o A unit of measurement for invoice, for example a pack of 12
cuery-pakrype ( pieces
Invoice UOM)

Koaddumuent

mepeona enuaun  Conversion factor of the unit of measure specified in the invoice
mmepernst (UOM into a base unit. Only needed when the unit of measure specified
To UOM Base in the invoice is reflected in the reporting and differs from the
Conversion Factor base unit of measure

)

Lena 3a equnnity (| Unit price/group of units per unit of measurement in the default

Unit Price) currency specified in the Header

HdaTa

:;T::::;e;m Tax liability date (if any) or invoicing date (if any) (if no tax
liability date is reflected) (in YYYYY-MM-DD)

oOs3aTenbcTBa  (

Tax Point Date)

Ccoinku (
references

References)

Koppektuposka (

. reference to the credit note
Credit Note)

Cchrlaka

reference to the credit note of the main invoice
Reference)

4.2.4.20.16.1.2 ITpuunna (Reason) reason of the credit note

4.2.4.20.17

4.2.4.20.18

4.2.4.20.18.1

4.2.4.20.18.2

4.2.420.18.3

4.2.4.20.18.4

4.2.4.20.19

Onucanue (

L. Invoice Line Description
Description) P

CymMmMa 1o CTpoke

cuera-paxkTypsl ( Amount in the invoice line excluding taxes and transportation
Invoice Line  costs

Amount)

Cymma (Amount)  Specified in the currency used in the Default Header

Kon Bamiorer ( Three-letter currency code in accordance with ISO 4217.
Currency Code)  Example: EUR for Euro or USD for US dollars

Cymma B Bamore ( Shall be filled in, if the transaction is expressed in a currency
Currency Amount) other than the currency of accounting (functional).

OOwmennsbIif kypc) Amount in currency x Exchange Rate = Amount. Shall be filled
Exchange Rate in at reflection of transaction in foreign currency

Indicates that the amounts at the line level are debit or credit

Wunukatop neber/ .
A p A entries. The amount shall correspond to the amount of the

kpeaut (Debit

. ) corresponding accounting document (transaction) reflected in the
Credit Indicator) P g g ( )

accounting records.

yes

yes

yes

yes

No

yes

yes

yes

yes

yes

yes

yes

No

yes



4.2.4.20.20

4.2.4.20.20.1

4.2.4.20.20.2

4.2.4.20.20.3

4.2.420.20.4

4.2.4.20.21

4.2.420.21.1

4.2.420.21.2

4.2.4.20.21.3

4.2.4.20.21.4

4.2.4.20.21.5

4.2.420.21.6

4.2.4.20.21.6.1

4.2.420.21.6.2

4.2.4.20.21.6.3

4.2.420.21.64

4.2.4.20.21.7

4.24.20.21.8

CymMma 3aTpatr Ha

Amount of transportation costs (freight) yes
TPAaHCIOPTHPOBKY
(Shipping Costs
Amount)
CymmMma (Amount)  Shall be specified in the currency used in the Default Header yes

Kon Bamiorer ( Three-letter currency code in accordance with ISO 4217.

es
Currency Code)  Example: EUR for Euro or USD for US dollars B
CymmMa B Bammote ( Shall be filled in, if the transaction is expressed in a currency o
Currency Amount) other than the currency of accounting (functional). Y
Hcnonb3yeMserii 0OMEHHBI Kypc BamioT. CymMMa B BalioOTe X
Oo6wmennsbnii kype) Currency exchange rate used. Amount in currency x Exchange o
Exchange Rate Rate = Amount. Shall be filled in at reflection of transaction in
foreign currency
Hanorosas
nHpopMmarus (tax Tax information on the line of the accounting document yes
information)
Tun nanora (tax Type of tax. For example, VAT or excise tax. Data from the o
type) handbook 4
Kon namora (tax Tax code. Data from the handbook No
code)
IIpouenTHas
craBka Hayora (tax Tax rate. Data from the handbook No
percentage)
Hanorosas 6a3a ( Base used for tax calculation. This can be done by using some No
tax base) amount or quantity (e.g., in litres)
Onucanue
HanoroBoit 6a3wl ( Description of the value in the Tax Base section. For example, o
tax base the number of litres for excise duties on alcohol, the number of
description)
Cymma Hamora ( .
tax amout info yes
tax amount)
CymmMma (Amount)  Specified in the currency used in the Default Header yes
Kox Bamtorsr ( Three-letter currency code in accordance with ISO 4217. o
Currency Code)  Example: EUR for Euro or USD for US dollars Y
CymmMa B Bamote ( Shall be filled in if the transaction is expressed in a currency o
Currency Amount) other than the currency of accounting (functional). Y
OOwmenHsbIii Kypc) Amount in currency x Exchange Rate = Amount. Shall be filled o
Exchange Rate in at reflection of transaction in foreign currency
Onucanue
aJI0rOBOY 0 . . . .
HaJIOroBoH HLT ol Reason or justification for tax exemption or reduction No
(Tax Exemption
Reason)
Ilepuon
HAJIOTOBOM Identifier of the month or quarter to be reflected in the relevant

nexiaparun (Tax declaration in which the tax authority shall be notified of the yes
Declaration Period amount of tax

)



4.2.421 Pacuer (Settlement Detailed information about the settlements No
)

Ckugka mpu

42.421.1 pacHuete ( description discout, reason of the discount yes
Settlement
Discount)
CymmMma pacuera (
424212 Settlement The amount by which the payment was made No
Amount)
4242121 Cymma (Amount) Specified in the currency used in the Default Header No
4249122 Kox Bamtorer ( Three-letter currency code in accordance with ISO 4217. No
e Currency Code)  Example: EUR for Euro or USD for US dollars
Cymma B Bamote ( Shall be filled in if the transaction is expressed in a currency
4242123 . . No
Currency Amount) other than the currency of accounting (functional).
OOmeHnHBIH Kypc) Amount in currency X Exchange Rate = Amount. To be filled in
4242124 . . . No
Exchange Rate at reflection of transaction in foreign currency
Hdara pacuera (
424213 Actual t dat - - N
Settlement Date) ctual payment date (yyy-mmm-ddd) 0
MexaHusm
424214 pacdera (Payment non-cash /cash payments No
Mechanism)
Nrtorm
4.2.422 JIOKyMEHTOB (' Total tax info on invoice yes

Document Totals)

Hanoromas

npopmans Controls the total amount of tax. Total tax base and tax amount
4.2.422.1 uroro (Tax yes

Information Totals by type of tax/tax code

)

4249911 Tun nanora (tax Type of tax. For example, VAT or excise tax. Data from the yes
type) handbook
K t

4242212 oA marora (tax tax code. Data from the handbook yes
code)
IIpouenTnas

4.2.4.22.1.3  craBka Hajora (tax Tax percentage. data from the handbook No
percentage)

4249714 Hanorosast 6a3a ( Base used for ta'x calcula}tlo.rl. This can be done by using some No
tax base) amount or quantity (e.g., in litres)
Onucanue
HajoroBoi 0a3sl ( Description of the value in the Tax Base section. For example,

4242215 . . . No
tax base the number of litres for excise duties on alcohol, the number of
description)

4.2.422.1.6 Cymma manora ( tax amount info yes
tax amount)

4.2.422.1.6.1 Cymma (Amount) Specified in the currency used in the Default Header yes

42422162 Kon Bamiorer ( Three-letter currency code in accordance with ISO 4217. yes

Currency Code)  Example: EUR for Euro or USD for US dollars



4.2.422.1.63

4.2.422.1.64

4.2422.1.7

4.2.4.22.1.8

424222

424223

424224

43

4.3.1

432

433

434

4.34.1

4342

4343

4344

4345

4.3.4.6

4.3.4.7

Cymma B Bamote ( Shall be filled in if the transaction is expressed in a currency yes
Currency Amount) other than the currency of accounting (functional).

OOwmenHsbIil Kypc) Amount in currency x Exchange Rate = Amount. Shall be filled
Exchange Rate in at reflection of transaction in foreign currency

Onucanue
HaJIOTOBOM JIBTOTHI
(Tax Exemption
Reason)

Reason or justification for tax exemption or reduction No

Ilepuon

HAJIOTOBOH Identifier of the month or quarter to be reflected in the relevant
nexiaparun (Tax declaration in which the tax authority shall be notified of the yes
Declaration Period amount of tax

)

CymMma 3aTpar Ha
MepeBO3KY (
Shipping Costs
Amount Total)

The control total amount of transportation costs yes

Yucras cymma (

Net Total) net total excluding tax s

O6mast cymma (

Gross Total) gross total including the tax yes

Inatexu (

t
Payments) payments yes

Yucino BX0OJI0B (

. Number of entries in the company's ledger related to payments €s
number of entries) pany’s fedg pay y

Hroro no nebdety ( Total debit amount for all accounts related to payments in default

total debit) currency yes

Uroro no kpenury Total credit amount for all accounts related to payments in default

. es
(total credit) currency 4

ITnarex (Payment) Documents reflecting cash flow on the accounts of the company  yes

Howmep
zgi;i;};i:;o ( Number of the document reflecting the company's payment yes
Payment Ref No)
. Accounting period (month number from 1 to 12, may be 13, 14,
I1 d .
epiox (period) 15, ... for last month's operations) yes
I . .
GPHOIL rox ( period year (in the range from 1970 to 2100) yes
period year)
The number of the accounting document (transaction) that relates
Wnentudukarop . . . .
to the payment. Can contain many different levels to identify a
TpaH3aKIHU ( yes

transaction May include cost centers such as company, division,

T tion ID
ransaction ID) region, group and branch/department

Jara tpanzakimu (

. Date of the accounting document (in YYYYY-MM-DD format) yes
Transaction Date)

Non-cash settlements: by payment orders, letter of credit,
collection or collection orders, cheque books, plastic cards, No
electronic money transfers and cash settlements

Merton mmarexa (
Payment Method)

Onucanue (

.. Description of the document reflecting the payment es
Description) P g the pay Y



WnenTudukarop

4348 naprmn (Batch D) Identifier for the batch of goods assigned by the system No
CuctemMHBIH
4349 uneatudurarop ( Unique number created by the system for payment No
system id)
nenrugurarop Information about the person or application that made the
4.3.4.10 HCTOYHHUKA ( avment postin P PP No
Source ID) pay P &
43.4.11 Crpoxka (Line) Detailed information on the payment line yes
H .
434.11.1 Licr)lh;el:\rl)unitT)ZS)KH ( line number of the payment yes
Wnentudukarop
MEepBUYHOTO
43.4.11.2 JOKYMEHTa ( Source initial document to which the payment line refers yes
Source Document
D)
Identifier to track the account related to the payment. It may
WUnentudpukatop . . . ; .
include an account identifier and a sub-account identifier. May
43.4.11.3 cuera (Account ID | o .
) include cost centers such as company, division, region, group and
branch/department. Data from the handbook
AHaTUTHKHI (
434114 . Analyst ID
Analysis) natyst 28 yes
Type of analytics: types of insurance premiums, estimated
liabilities, bank accounts, types of accrual of labor payment, types
of assets and liabilities, types of value, types of payments to the
4341141 Tun anamutukm ( budget, contractors, sales documents, income of future periods,
R analysis type) buyers, products, other income and expenses, batches , profits
and losses, cost items, invoices issued, invoices received,
securities, etc. Data from the handbook
Unentudukarop
43.4.1142  aHANTATHKHA (' The importance of analytics: which cost centre is covered yes
analysis ID)

4341143 Cymma ananutikn Amount applied to the analyst, e.g., amount attributable to the o
T (analysis amount)  cost centre 4

43.4.11.4.3.1 Cymma (Amount) Specified in the currency used in the Default Header yes

Kon Bamiorer ( Three-letter currency code in accordance with ISO 4217.

43411432
3 3 Currency Code)  Example: EUR for Euro or USD for US dollars

yes

Cymma B Bamore ( Shall be filled in, if the transaction is expressed in a currency
43411433 . . yes
Currency Amount) other than the currency of accounting (functional).

OOmennsbIi kypc) Amount in currency X Exchange Rate = Amount. To be filled in

43411434 . . . N
Exchange Rate at reflection of transaction in foreign currency ©
Unentudukarop

43.4.11.5 MOKyTaTens ( Unique code of the buyer (client) from the handbook yes
Customer ID)

Wnentudukarop
43.4.11.6 MOCTaBIIHKA ( Unique supplier code from the handbook yes

Supplier ID)



Harta Tax liability date (if any) or invoicing date (if any) (if no tax
434117 BO3HUKHOBeHUs  liability date is reflected) (in YYYYY-MM-DD) No

HaJIOTOBOTO

oOs3aTenbcTBa  (

Tax Point Date)

Onucanue ( .. .
43.4.11.8 Description) description of payment line No

Indicates that the amounts at the line level are debit or credit
Wunukarop medet/ .
. entries. The amount shall correspond to the amount of the
43.4.11.9 kpeaut (Debit . . . . yes
. . corresponding accounting document (transaction) reflected in the
Credit Indicator)

accounting records.

CymMmMa 1o CTpoKe
43.4.11.10 mratexxa (Payment payment line amount yes
Line Amount)

4.3.4.11.10.1 Cymma (Amount) Specified in the currency used in the Default Header yes

Kon Bamorel ( Three-letter currency code in accordance with ISO 4217.

43.4.11.10.2
Currency Code)  Example: EUR for Euro or USD for US dollars

yes

CymmMma B Bamote ( Shall be filled in, if the transaction is expressed in a currency
4.3.4.11.10.3 . . yes
Currency Amount) other than the currency of accounting (functional).

Used exchange rate. Amount in currency x Exchange Rate =

06 7 . . . .
MCHIbITE KypC) Amount. Shall be filled in at reflection of transaction in foreign yes

43.4.11.104

Exchange Rate
currency
Hanorosas
43.4.11.11 undopmarms (tax Tax information on the line of the accounting document yes
information)
43411111 Tun mamora (tax Type of tax. For example, CIT, VAT, excise tax, etc. Data from yes
type) the handbook
K
434.11.11.2 04 Hanora (tax Tax code. Data from the handbook No
code)
IIpoueHnTHad
43.4.11.11.3 craBka Hayora (tax Ad valorem tax rate. Data from the handbook No
percentage)
43411114 Hanorosas 6a3a ( Base used for ta.x calcula?tlo'n. This can be done by using some No
tax base) amount or quantity (e.g., in litres)
OnucaHue
HanoroBoit 0aser ( Description of the value in the Tax Base section. For example,
43.4.11.11.5 . . . No
tax base the number of litres for excise duties on alcohol, the number of
description)
C .
43.4.11.11.6 yuma Hazora ( tax amount info yes
tax amount)
43.4.11.11.6.1 Cymma (Amount) Specified in the currency used in the Default Header yes
434111162 Kox Bamtorer ( Three-letter currency code in accordance with ISO 4217. o
T Currency Code)  Example: EUR for Euro or USD for US dollars y
434111163 Cymma B Bamote ( Shall be completed, if the transaction is expressed in a currency yes

Currency Amount) other than the accounting currency (functional).

Used exchange rate. Amount in currency x Exchange Rate =
Amount. To be filled in at reflection of transaction in foreign No
currency

OOMEeHHBIH Kypc)

434.11.11.64
3 6 Exchange Rate



Onucanue
HAaJIOTOBOW JIBTOTHI
(Tax Exemption
Reason)

43.4.11.11.7 Reason or justification for tax exemption or reduction No

Ilepuon
HaJIOTOBOM
43.4.11.11.8 pgexmapamun (Tax
Declaration Period
)
Pacuer (Settlement

)

Ckugka 1ipu
pacuerte (
Settlement
Discount)

Identifier shall be reflected in the relevant declaration in which

. . es
the tax authority is notified of the amount of tax Y

434.12 additional information on the settlements No

43.4.12.1 settlement discount description and reasons yes

CymmMma pacuera (
43.4.12.2 Settlement The amount by which the payment was made yes
Amount)

43.4.122.1 Cymma (Amount) Specified in the currency used in the Default Header yes

Kon Bamtorer ( Three-letter currency code in accordance with ISO 4217.

4341222
Currency Code)  Example: EUR for Euro or USD for US dollars

yes

Cymma B Bamore ( Shall be filled in, if the transaction is expressed in a currency
43.4.12.2.3 . . yes
Currency Amount) other than the currency of accounting (functional).

Used exchange rate. Amount in currency x Exchange Rate =
OOMEeHHEBIH Kypc) g ¥ 8

43.4.12.2.4 Amount. To be filled in at reflection of transaction in foreign No
Exchange Rate
currency
Jara pacuera (
434123 Date of actual t(YYYYY-MM-DDD
Settlement Date) ate of actual payment ( ) yes
Mexanusm
43.4.124 pacueta (Payment non-cash /cash payments No
Mechanism)
Hroru Tax information on payment and amount of payment excludin
X u xclu
4.3.4.13 JOKyMEHTOB ( pay pay & No
Document Totals)
Hanorosas
uHdopmanus,

Controls the total amount of tax to be paid: Total tax base and tax
434.13.1 utoru (Tax yes
. amount by type of tax/tax code

Information Totals

)

4341311 Tun nanora (tax Type of tax. For example, CIT, VAT, excise tax, etc. Data from yes
type) the handbook

434.13.1.2 Kox manora (tax Tax code. Data from the handbook No
code)
IIpoueHnTHas

4.3.4.13.1.3  craBka Hajnora (tax Advalorem tax rate. Data from the handbook No
percentage)

4341314 Hanorosas 6a3a ( Base used for tax calculation. This can be done by using some No

tax base) amount or quantity (e.g., in litres)



4.3.4.13.1.5

4.3.4.13.1.6

4.3.4.13.1.6.1

4.3.4.13.1.6.2

4.3.4.13.1.6.3

4.3.4.13.1.6.4

4.3.4.13.1.7

4.3.4.13.1.8

4.3.4.13.2

4.3.4.133

44

44.1

442

443

444

Onucanue Description of the value in the Tax Base section. For example,
Hanorosoii Gassl ( the number of litres for excise duties on alcohol, the number of
tax base

description)

Cymma Hanora (

tax amount info
tax amount)

Cymma (Amount)  Specified in the currency used in the Default Header

Kon Bamtorer ( Three-letter currency code in accordance with ISO 4217.
Currency Code)  Example: EUR for Euro or USD for US dollars

Cymma B Bamore ( Shall be filled in, if the transaction is expressed in a currency
Currency Amount) other than the currency of accounting (functional).

OOwmennsbIii Kypc) Amount in currency x Exchange Rate = Amount. Shall be filled
Exchange Rate in at reflection of transaction in foreign currency

Onucanue
HaJIOrOBOM JIBIOTHI
(Tax Exemption
Reason)

Reason or justification for applying a tax credit or tax reduction

Ilepuon

HaJIOTOBOM . . .. .
Identifier to be reflected in the relevant declaration in which the

exsapanuu (Tax o .
A patuit ( tax authority is notified of the amount of tax

Declaration Period

)

Uucras cymma (

Net Total) Net payment amount, excluding tax

Ob6mas cymma (

1 of th includi
Gross Total) gross total of the payment, including tax

JBuxenue
TOBapoB (
Movement Of
Goods)

KomuvectBo cTpok
NBHUKECHUS (
Number Of
Movement Lines)

movement of goods

Number of transactions for moving goods in the selected period

ObOmee
KOJINYECTBO
MOJy4EHHBIX
toBapoB (Total
Quantity Received

)

Ob6mee

KOJINYECTBO

OTMYUIEHHBIX Total Quantity Issued
toBapoB (Total

Quantity Issued)

Total Quantity Received

JBuxxenue
3amacoB (Stock  Stock Movement
Movement)

Cchpuika  Ha
nepemenienne  (

yes

yes

yes

yes

0

No

yes

yes

yes

yes

yes

yes

yes

yes



4.4.4.1

4442

4443

4444

4445

4.44.6

4.4.4.7

44438

4449

4.4.409.1

44492

44493

4.4.4.10

4.4.4.10.1

4.4.4.10.2

Movement document number on product movement yes
Reference)

JdaTa
nepemenieHuss  ( Date of goods movement document (YYYYY-MM-DDD format) yes
Movement Date)

Jara myOnmkammm
nepemenieHus  (
Movement Posting
Date)

Date of posting of the document on the movement of goods into
the accounting system, if different from the date of the document yes
(iIn YYYYY-MM-DDD format)

Bpems

myOnIuKanuu Posting time of the document on the movement of goods into the
nepemenieHuss  ( accounting system (used in conjunction with Movement Posting yes
Movement Posting Date)

Time)

Harta

B(;SP;HI;H(;BQ:H;[ Tax liability date (if any) or invoicing date (if any) (if no tax No
HaJIOTOBOT L . .

liability date is reflected) (in YYYYY-MM-DD)

obsizarenbcTBa  (

Tax Point Date)

The type of movement reflects the type of process for the main

Tum nepemenienust ,. . .
directions. For example, production, sales, procurement, etc. ( yes

Movement Type . .

( ype) according to the taxpayer's coding)

Wnentudukarop . . .
Information on the person or application that made the posting of

HCTOYHHKA ( No
the document on the movement of goods

Source ID)

CucteMHBbIH .
A unique number created by the system for a document on the

naeHtuukarop ( No
movement of goods

System ID)

Ccrinka Ha

JOKYMECHT ( Reference to the document confirming the necessity of goods

Document movement

Reference)
Type of primary document confirming the need for movement of
goods. For example, the contract with the supplier, the contract

Tun nmoxymenta ( with the buyer, the lease contract, the accounting report, the order

Document Type) on personnel, regulations, the order on the basic activity, the
labour contract, receipt, acceptance for the account, the invoice,
write-off from the settlement account, etc.

Homep noxkymeHnra . . .

P AOKY Number of the primary document confirming the necessity of
(Document oods movement yes
Number) &
Crtpoxka . . . .

Number of the primary document line confirming the necessity of
JIOKyMEHTA (
. goods movement

Document Line)
Crpoka (Line) Line of the document on the movement of goods yes
Homep cTpoku .

p c1p ( Line number of the document on the movement of goods yes

Line Number)

Identifier for tracking invoices related to the movement of goods.
It may include an account identifier and a sub-account identifier.

yes



4.4.4.10.3

44.4.104

4.4.4.10.5

4.4.4.10.6

4.4.4.10.6.1

4.4.4.10.6.2

4.4.4.10.6.3

4.4.4.10.6.4

4.4.4.10.6.5

4.4.4.10.6.6

4.4.4.10.6.6.1

4.4.4.10.6.6.2

4.4.4.10.6.6.3

4.4.4.10.6.6.4

4.4.4.10.6.6.5

4.4.4.10.6.6.6

4.4.4.10.6.6.7

4.4.4.10.6.6.8

Unentuduxarop May include cost centers such as company, division, region,
cueta (Account ID group and branch/department. Data from the handbook

)

The number of the accounting document (transaction) related to

Wnentudukaro . .
A ¢ P the primary document on the flow of goods. It may contain many

TpaH3aKIHI (

Transaction ID L .
) such as company, division, region, group and branch/department

ACHTH(UKATOP Unique identifier code of the customer (client) from the
MOKymaTems ( handbook
Customer ID)
Wnentudukarop
MMOCTABIINKA ( Recipient requisites
Supplier ID)

Ortmnpasneno (Ship

Recipient requisites
To) p q

WNnentudukarop
MOCTaBKH ( Delivery ID number
Delivery ID)

Jara mocTtaBku (

Date of deli f in YYYYY-MM-DDD f t
Delivery Date) ate of delivery of goods (in ormat)

Wnentudukarop
cKlanma (
Stockhouse ID)

Stockhouse number where the goods are stored, as well as for
identification of work in progress or in transit

Wnentudukarop
mecronoioxeHus (| goods location in the stockhouse
Location ID)

YHUKaTbHBIN
cceutounbli Homep Unique Consignment Reference Number
(UCR)

Anpec (address)  Stockhouse address
Haumenosanue

yaunbel  (street  city
name)

Howmep (number)  office or apartment number

JlomosHUTEIbHbBIE
neranu  azapeca (
Additional
Address Detail)

Additional Address Details

Crtpoenue (

building) office or apartment number
T'opox (City) city

ITouToBBIN MHAEKC

t cod
(postal code) post code

A country-specific code indicating the region for the tax authority

Permon (region)  of the Coding of Regions is given in ISO 3166-2. Example:
KZ-ALA for Almaty

Two-letter country code according to ISO 3166-1 alpha 2. For

C t i
TpaHa (country) example, KZ for the Republic of Kazakhstan

. . . . es
different levels to identify a transaction May include cost centres Y

yes

yes

yes

yes

No

No

No



4.4.4.10.6.6.9

4.4.4.10.7

4.4.4.10.7.1

4.4.4.10.7.2

4.4.4.10.7.3

4.4.4.10.7.4

4.4.4.10.7.5

4.4.4.10.7.6

4.4.4.10.7.6.1

4.4.4.10.7.6.2

4.4.4.10.7.6.3

4.4.4.10.7.6.4

4.4.4.10.7.6.5

4.4.4.10.7.6.6

4.4.4.10.7.6.7

4.4.4.10.7.6.8

4.4.4.10.7.6.9

4.4.4.10.8

4.4.4.109

4.4.4.10.10

Tun aapeca ( This line shall be required when multiple addresses are specified. Ng
address type) Specifies the type of address. Types: legal address, location
address
2;}?1?;2];1;0 3 ( Shipper's requisites No
Wnentudukarop
MOCTAaBKH ( Delivery ID Number yes
Delivery ID)
Jlata moctaku (1 ¢ delivery of goods (in YYYYY-MM-DDD format) yes
Delivery Date)
Wnentudukarop
Stockhouse number where the goods are stored, as well as for
craand ( identification of work in progress or in transit No
Stockhouse ID) prog
Wnentudukarop
Mmecronosoxenus (| goods location in the stockhouse No
Location ID)
YHuxkanpHbIi
cceutounbiit Homep Unique Consignment Reference Number yes
(UCR)
Anpec (address)  Stockhouse address No
HaumenoBanue
yaunel  (street  street No
name)
Howmep (number)  office or apartment number No
JlommoMHUTEIbHBIC
HeTaJ.H/.I axpeca ( Additional Address Details No
Additional
Address Detail)
Crpoenne ( office or apartment number No
building) P
Topox (City) city yes
ITouToBBII MHAEKC post code No

(postal code)

A country-specific code indicating the region for the tax authority
Pernon (region)  of the Coding of Regions is given in ISO 3166-2. Example: No
KZ-ALA for Almaty

Two-letter country code according to ISO 3166-1 alpha 2. For

. N
example, KZ for the Republic of Kazakhstan ©

Crpana (country)

This line shall be required when multiple addresses are specified.
Specifies the type of address. Types: legal address, location No
address

Tun axgpeca (
address type)

Kon Ttomapa (

if
Product Code) Uniform product code es

Homep cuera
ToBapa (Stock
Account No)

The batch serial number. Not used if only one batch is included in
the product code

KonuuectBoO (

Quantity) goods quantity yes



4.4.4.10.11

4.4.4.10.12

4.4.4.10.13

4.4.4.10.14

4.4.4.10.15

4.4.4.10.16

4.4.4.10.16.1

4.4.4.10.16.2

4.4.4.10.16.3

4.4.4.10.16.4

4.4.4.10.16.5

4.4.4.10.16.6

4.4.4.10.16.6.1

4.4.4.10.16.6.2

4.4.4.10.16.6.3

4.4.4.10.16.6.4

Enunnuna

usmepenus no  Unit of measurement. For example: liters, tons, etc.
cuery-paktype (

Invoice UOM)

Koaddumuent

nepeBona equanl  Conversion factor of the unit of measure specified in the invoice
n3mepenns (UOM to a base unit Only needed when the unit of measure specified in
To UOM Base the invoice is reflected in the reporting and differs from the base
Conversion Factor unit of measure

)
Y4eTHasd ) )
Amount from the accounting document of the corresponding
cronmocTth (Book
document on the flow of goods
Value)
IMMoatun

Type of goods movement at the line level (receipt, acceptance,
internal transfer, disposal, write-off) according to the taxpayer's
encoding

nepememenus  (
Movement Sub
Type)
KomMeHTapun
nepeMenieHuo  (
Movement
Comments)

reason for the movement of goods

Hanorosas
undopmarms (tax Information on tax in the document on the movement of goods
information)

Tun nanora (tax Type of tax. For example, VAT or excise tax. Data from the
type) handbook

Kon namora (tax

Tax code. Data from the handbook
code)

IIpoueHTHad
craBka Hauora (tax Tax rate. Data from the handbook
percentage)

Hanorosas 6a3a ( Base used for tax calculation. This can be done by using some

tax base) amount or quantity (e.g., in litres)
OnucaHue .. . .

N Description of the value in the section Tax Base. For example,
HaJIOroBOH 6asbl ( . .

the number of liters for the purpose of excise taxes on alcohol,
tax base
o the number

description)

Cymma Hamora (

tax amount info
tax amount)

Cymma (Amount)  Specified in the currency used in the Default Header

Kon Bamtorer ( Three-letter currency code in accordance with ISO 4217.
Currency Code)  Example: EUR for Euro or USD for US dollars

Cymma B Bamote ( Shall be filled in, if the transaction is expressed in a currency
Currency Amount) other than the currency of accounting (functional).

Used exchange rate. Amount in currency x Exchange Rate =
Amount. To be filled in at reflection of transaction in foreign
currency

OOMeHHBIH Kypc)
Exchange Rate

Omnucanue
HaJIOTOBOM JIBI'OTHI

yes

yes

yes

yes

yes

yes

yes

No

yes

yes

yes

yes

No



4.4.410.16.7 (Tax Exemption Reason or justification for applying a tax credit or tax reduction = No
Reason)

Ilepuon

HaJIOTOBOM Identifier of the month or quarter to be reflected in the relevant
4.4.410.16.8  nexnapauuu (Tax declaration in which the tax authority shall be notified of the yes

Declaration Period amount of tax

)

JABuxeHus
4.5 akTHBOB (Asset asset transaction yes
Transactions)

KonunuectBo
IOBUXKEHUN
4.5.1 aktuBoB (Number Number Of Asset Transactions yes
of Asset
Transactions)

JIBMIKEHHE aKTHBA
452 (Asset Transaction Information from the asset flow statement yes

)

Unentudukarop
JIBIDKCHUST aKTHBa
(Asset Transaction
ID)

45.2.1 Identifier (number) of the asset flow document yes

Wnentudukaro . . .
4522 8 ¢ P Asset identifier in the asset flow statement yes
aktuBa (Asset ID)

Tun naBwxkenus Asset transaction type. Types of movement: receipt, acceptance
4523 aktuBa (Asset for accounting, write-off, disposal, depreciation, modernization, yes
Transaction Type) conservation, reactivation, etc. (according to the taxpayer's code)

Onucanue (

4524 o
Description)

Description of asset transactions yes

Jara nBwxeHUs
4525 aktmBa (Asset
Transaction Date)

Date of posting the asset flow document (YYYYY-MM-DD

format) yes

ITocraBmuk (

4526 .
Supplier)

Supplier info yes

HaumenoBanue
45.2.6.1 MOCTaBIUKA ( Supplier Name yes
Supplier Name)

Wnentudukarop
45262 IMOCTABIINKA ( Unique Consignement Reference Number yes
Supplier ID)

4.52.6.3 Anpec (address)  stockhouse address No

HaumenoBanue
4.5.2.63.1 yaunbel  (street  Street No
name)

452632 Howmep (number)  office or apartment number No

JlommoTHUTEIbHBIC
neranu aapeca (
Additional
Address Detail)

4.52.6.3.3 Additional Address Details No



452634 CrtpoeHue ( office or apartment number No

building)

452635 T'opox (City) city yes
n N

4.52.6.3.6 O“ITOBDIH HHICKE postal code No

(postal code)

A country-specific code indicating the region for the tax authority
4.52.6.3.7 Peruon (region)  of the Coding of Regions is given in ISO 3166-2. Example: No
KZ-ALA for Almaty

Two-letter country code in accordance with ISO 3166-1 alpha 2 No

4.5.2.6.3. t
5:2.6.38 Crpana (country) For example, KZ for the Republic of Kazakhstan

This line shall be required when multiple addresses are specified.
Tun anpeca (

4.5.2.6.3.9 Specifies the type of address. Types: legal address, location No
address type) p P P g
address
The number of the accounting document (transaction) related to
Wnentudukarop . . .
the primary asset flow document. It may contain a lot of different
452.7 IBUXKEHUA ( ; . . . . yes
. levels for identification of a transaction depending on the types of
Transaction ID) .
analytics used.
OI1I€HKH IBHKEHUS
akTUBOB (Asset . .
4528 . ( asset transaction valuations types yes
Transaction
Valuations)
O1leHKa IBUKEHUS
akTHUBOB (Asset . . . .
4.5.28.1 . ( information on types of transaction valuation yes
Transaction
Valuation)

Tun oumenkm  Describes the purpose of reporting: commercial (for internal
4.52.8.1.1 aktuBa (Asset company purposes), tax reporting in country 1, tax reporting in yes
Valuation Type)  country 2, etc.

3aTpaTsl Ha
MpUOOpETeHNE U

MPOU3BOACTBO
452812 aKTHBa IO Acquisition and/or production costs of the asset in the default o
""" onepamnuu ( currency specified in the Title as of the transaction date y
Acquisition And
Production Costs
On Transaction)
VYuernas cymma
452813 oneparuu (Book The book value of the asset in the default currency specified in o
""" Value On the Header, as of the date of operation 4
Transaction)
CymMma omepanuu . . .
4 patt The net amount of the transaction with the asset in the default
¢ aktuBoM (Asset . .
452814 . currency specified in the Header; for example, the net sales yes
Transaction
revenue
Amount)
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